
Entries 2194-2396 

CANADIAN GOVERNMENT 

PUBLICATIONS 
numentiniaanuenarunnummou  

MONTHLY 

CATALOGUE 
M ENSUEL  

SEPTEMBER 

1956 

SEPTEMBRE 

ISSUED BY — PUBLIÉ PAR 

THE QUEEN'S PRINTER 	L'IMPRIMEUR DE LA REINE 

OTTAWA, CANADA 



HOW TO ORDER 
Publications listed in this catalogue and accompanied by a 

price may be purchased from the Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 
It is required by law that remittance be made in advance 

of shipment of publications. 
To avoid waiting for quotations and sending small individual 

remittances, those who expect to purchase Canadian government 
publications regularly may find it convenient to open a deposit 
account with the Queen's Printer. Deposits of $10.00 or more 
are accepted against which orders may be placed. Orders are 
charged to the account and regular statements forwarded. 

Cheques or money orders should be made payable to the 
Receiver General of Canada. Postage stamps are not acceptable. 

No extra charge is made for postage on documents forwarded 
to points in Canada and the United States. To cover cost of 
postage, 30% is added to the selling price when publications are 
to be mailed to other countries. 

All prices are subject to change without notice. 

FREE DISTRIBUTION 

The Daily Checklist is the only medium for obtaining 
official publications free of charge from the Queen's Printer. 
The Daily Checklist is the form used by persons and institutions 
entitled to receive one free copy of each publication by authority 
of Treasury Board Regulation T.B. 477983 of March 31, 1955. 
Requests for free publications received on a form other than 
the Daily Checklist cannot be honoured. 

KEY TO SYMBOLS 

• Sold exclusively by the Queen's Printer. 
Obtainable from this office if accompanied by a price. 
Distribution made by issuing department. 
Printed for official use only. Not available for general 
distribution. 

• Sent to depository libraries. 



1 

CANADIAN GOVERNMENT 

PUBLICATIONS 
DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

MONTHLY 

CATALOGUE 
MENSUEL 

Issued by — Publié par 

•The queen's Printer 	Ottawa 	L'Imprinteur de la Reine 

• 
Vol. 4 	 September 	1956 	Septembre 

Superseding Daily Checklists — Récapitule les Listes quotidiennes 
170 - 187 

CONTENTS — TABLE DES MATIÈRES 

PAGES 

General Information -- Renseignements généraux 	 2 

No. 9 

0 

ENGLISH SECTION 

I: Parliamentary Publications 	 •  

II: Departmental Publications 	 •  

SECTION ÈRANÇAÏSE 

Publications du parlement 	25 

II: Publications de l'exécutif 	 28 

PERIODICALS--zPÉRIODIQUES 

Alphabetical list 	34 

Liste alphabétique. .  	 39• 

Index 	  

75755-1 

44 



GENJÉRAL INFORMATION 

on the 
ENGLISII CATALOGUES OF 

CANADHAN GOVERNIIENT PUBLICATIONS 

1.—The Consolidated Annuel Catalogue 1953, incorporates all 
Canadian Government Publications up to the end of September, 
1953. 

2.—The Annual Catalogues for 1954 and 1955 list all the publica-
tions received and noted by the Publications Branch up to the 
end of December, 1955. 

3.—The Monthly Catalogues to be issued in 1956 will appear on 
the 15th of each month, and will be a compilation of all those 
publications which have been listed in the Delly Checklist 
of Government Publications during the preceding month. 

Note.—The introduction to the Annual Catalogue for 1955 gives 
complete information concerning the distribution of publications, 
and the catalogue services offered by the Publications Branch. 

HeiEmomuGmemmus GÉNÉRAUX 

sur lès 

CATALOGUES FlIARTÇAILS 13:DES 

IPUBLIICAIDIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT CANA,IIDIIIEN 

1.—Le Catalogue général 1953 renferme les publications parues 
en français jusqu'au 31 décembre 1953, inclusivement. 

2.—Le Catalogue annuel 1954 est la compilation de la section fran-
çaise du volume 2 du Catalogue mensuel et des publications 
françaises parues jusqu'au 31 décembre 1954. Le Catalogue 
1955 réunit en un volume toutes les publications françaises ou 
anglaises notées dans les Listes quotidiennes de 1955. 

3.—Les Catalogues mensuels 1956 (volume 4), paraissant vers le 
15 de chaque mois, sont la compilation mensuelle des Listes 
quotidiennes publiées 'par 'la Division des  'publications. 

' Note.—On trouvera dans l'introduction du'  Catalogiie 1955 tous 
les renseignements concernant la distribution des publications, et 
les listes de publications du gouvernement canadien. 



75755-2 
3 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF DEPARTMENTS, AGENCIES, BOARDS 
AND DIVISIONS OF GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 

REPRESENTED IN THIS ISSUE 
• BEGINNING 

ENTRY 
Agriculture, Department of  	2196 
Agriculture Division, D.B  S  	2244 
Board of Transport Commissioners  	2208 
Bureau of Current Affairs, National Defence  	2225 
Canadian Government Travel Bureau  	2235 
Census Division, DB  S  	2245 
Council of the Northwest Territories  	2233 
Dominion Bureau of Statistics 	  • 2244 
Experimental Farms Service, Agriculture  	2200 
External Affairs, Department of  	2209 
Finance, Department of  	2212 
Forestry Branch, Northern Affairà  	2232 
Geographical Branch, Mines  	2223 
Geological Survey of Canada  	2219 
Health and Welfare Division, D.B  S  	2246 
Industry and Merchandising Division, D.B  S  	2247 
Judiciary  	2213 
Labour, Department of 	 • 	2214 
Marketing Service, Agriculture  	2201 
Mines and Technical Surveys, Department of  	2216 
National Defence, Department of  	2224 
National Health and Welfare, Department of  	2226 
National Library  	2230 
National Museum of Canada  	2236 
National Revenue, Department of  	2231 
Northern Affairs and National Resources, Department of  	2232 
Post Office Department  	2237 
Public Finance and Transportation Division, D.B  S  	2259 
Public Printing and Stationery  	2238 
Science Service, Agriculture  	2198 
Secretary. of State, Department of  	2240 
Surveys and Mapping Branch, Mines  	2222 
Trade and Commerce, Department of  	2242 
Transport, 'Department of  	2355 
Veterans Affairs, Department of  	2356 

4 



MONTHLY CATALOGUE; SEPTEMBER; 1956 

1: PARLIAMENTARY PUBLICATIONS 
STATUTES 

2194 Statutes of Canada, separate chapters, 3nd session, 22nd parliament, 
4-5 Elizabeth II, 1956. 
Prices as indicated. 	* 	 Cat. No. YX3-223 

1 Prairie Grain Producers Interim Financing Act, 1956. Assented 
to 7th March, 1956. 6p. 	  150. 

5 Canada-Denmark Income Tax Agreement Act 1956. Assented 
to 7th Jnue, 1956. 4p. 	  150. 

6 Canadian Citizenship Act, an Act to amend. Assented to 
7th June, 1956. 4p. 	  150. 

9 National Housing Act, 1954, an Act to amend. Assented to 
7th June, 1956. 9p. 	  

10 Northern Ontario Pipe Line Crown Corporation Act-Assented 
to 7th June, 1956. 7p. 	  150. 

11 St. , Lawrence Séalkay Authority Act, an Act 	amend. As- 
sented to 7th June, 1956. 3p. 	  150. 

18 Canadian 'Forces Act, 1956. Assented to 26th June, 1956. 
5p. 	  150. 

40 Indianl 	• 
.10p. ... 

House.QF COMMONS 

2195 House of commons Debates, official report; 3rd ,  sessiôn, 22nd parlia7- 
„ 	ment, 4-5 Elizabeth II, 1956. 26cm. Bàund •edition. 

150. 

Volume 1, January 10 

	

14096. • 	• 
$5 per volume. 

Volume 2; February 13 

	

1097-2202. 	' 
$5 per 'volume. 	* •  

to February 10, 1956. Ottawa, 1956. 

Cat. No. X1-2231 

to March 15, 1956. Ottawa, 1956. Pp. 

Cat. No. X1-2232 

e Prepayment is required with each order. Make cheques 
or money orders payable to the RECEIVER GENERAL OF 
CANADA. All shipments post free. Bank exchange fees 
not required. 

5 
75755-2 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

II: DEPARTMENTAL PUBLICATIONS 
AGRICULTURE 

2196 Catalogue of plans—Sheep housing and equipment. Ottawa, 1956. 
24p. Illus. 25cm. Paper cover. 
Prepared by the Canadian Farm Building Plan Service. 

. 	 Note.—This publication printed and distributed by the Canada 
Department of Agriculture, is a catalogue  only. Plans of a// the structures 
illustrated therein are 'available from each of the provincial departments 
of Agriculture. Full information on how and where to order plans may 
be had from agrieuitura/ representatives, provincial departments of 
Agriculture,  Experimental Stations or from the Canada Department of 
Agriculture, Ottawa. 
Free. (single copies). 	. t 	 Cat. No. A22-1056 

2197 Canada's agricultural extension services; a field of provincial 
. 	activity with federal participation. .Ottawa, 1956. 91p. Illus., 

charts, maps. 25cm. Paper cover. 
Free (single copies). 	t e 	 Cat. No. A22-1356 

2198 Bacterial ring rot, a serious menace to the potato industry. Ottawa, 
revised, 1956. Chart., col. illus. 51 x 35 cm. 
Prepared in the Botany and Plant Pathology Division, Science Service. 
Free. 	f • 	 Cat. No. A42-756 

2199 Lime and other soil amendments. Ottawa, May, 1956. 6p. 25cm. 
(Publication 869.) 

Note.—Reprinted from Publication 585, Man ores, fertilizers and soil 
amendments. 
Free (single copies), 	t o 	 Cat. No. A43-869 

went x.,nemical weed control for the Atlantic Provinces, by J. S. Leefe. 
Ottawa, 1956. 8p. 25cm. 

- 	• 	Issued 'by the Experimental Farms Service. 
Free (single copies). 	t • 	 Cat. No. A52-2356 

2201 :Elementary agricultural air photo interpretation with particular 
reference to Eastern Canada, by D. J. Packman  and  L. E. 
Philpotts. Ottawa, December, 1955. 103p. Illus., map. 29cm. 
Prepared by the Economics Division, Marketing Service. 

Contents.—Summary.—Part 1, General uses of air photographs: 
• Air photographs in agricultural economics; The Stereoscope; Air photo 

interpretation.—Part II, Crop and soi/ identification in Eastern Canada.— 
Table of illustrations, air photographs.—Bibliography. 
$1  per copy. 	* e 	 Cat. No. A72-4955 

"Periodicals 

2202 Farm news press clip sheet, semi-monthly. 
No. 895, September 5, 1956. 

Supplement to No. 895: Press releases issued in August. 

No. 896, September 19, 1956. 
Limited  free distribution. Cat. No. A27-1 

6 



MONTHLY CATALOGUE, SEPTEMBER, 1950 

2203 Bi-monfhly progress report of the Forest Biology Division, Science 
Service, 

Vol. 12, No. 4, July-August, 1956. 	 • 

2204 Canadian insect pest review. Irregular. Processed. 28cm. Paper 

Issued by the Entomology Division, Science Service. 

Vol. 34, No. 3, June, 1956. Pp. 162-191. 
Free (single copies). 	t • 

2205 Economic Annalist; a bimonthly review ,  of agricultural business. 
Prepared in the Economics Division, Marketing Service. 

Vol: 26No. ,4, Aùgust, 1956. Pp. 74-96. 
, Principal contents.—Economic situation.—Changes  in farm organiza-

tion, Southwestern Manitoba, 1946 and 1955.—Changes in farm organiza-
tion of grain farms on heavy and medium textured soi/s on the dark 

• ' brown soi/ zone of Saskatchewan, 1939 to 1944 and 1954.—Some changes 
in farm organization in Alberta, 1926 to 1951.—Changes in farm organiza-
tion in British Columbia. 
Free. 	t • 	 Cat. No. A77-I 

2206 Poultry products Market report, weekly. 
Reports Nos. 22-24, Augusi 31•-SepteMber 14, 1955; 

Cat. No. 1177-5 

Fruit, vegetable and honey crop and market report, weekly. 

Vol. 28, reports Nos. 22-25, August 27-September 17, 1956. 
Free. 	t • 	 Cat. No. A77-8 

BOARD OF TRANSPORT COMMISSIONERS 
2208 judgments, orders, regulations,' and ruiings, semi-monthly. 

Vol. 46, No. 10, August 15, 1956. Surnmar3r of orders No. 89151 
to No. 89199. 

Vol. 46, No. 11, September 1, 1956. General order No. 823. 
Summary of orders  No  89200 to  No  89339. 

Vol. 46,  No  12, September 15, 1956. Summary of orders  No  89340 
to No. 89559. 
200. per copy. $3 per year. 	" 	 Cat. No. P:I93 

EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

2209 Reference papers. Numbered series issued at irregular intervals. 
33cm. Mimeographed. 
Issued by the Information Division. 

No. 45—The Canadian System of Education, prepared by F. E. 
, 	Whitworth, Chief, Research Section, Education Division, Domi- 

nion Bureau of Statistics. Revised January, 1956. 
Free (abroad only). 	t • 	 Cat. No. E7-4556 

Cat. No. 1147-2 

2207 

7- 



MINES AN TECHNICAL SURVEYS [ED 

CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

2210 External Affairs, monthly. 25cm. -Paper cover. 
Vol. 8, No. 8, August, 1956. Pp. 218-252. • 

Contents.—Commonmea/th Prime Ministers confer.—Iceland and Nato. 
—United Nations Disarmament Commission.-39th Conference of ILO. 
100,  per copy. $1 per year. (Students, 500.) 	*  o 	Cat. No. E12-1 

2211 Diplomatic corps. Revised quarterly. Bilingual. 17cm. August, 
1956. English text. 68p. 
250. per copy. $1 per year. 	 Cat. No. E12-3 

FINANCE 
2212 Statement of the assets and liabilities of the chartered banks of 

Canada ias at July 31, 1956. Issued as a supplement to the 
Canada Gazette, September 1, 1956. Monthly. 1 sheet (folded). 
Bilingual. 
lot. peg copy. $1 .per year. 	• 	 Cat. No. F124 

. 	 JUDICIARY 
2213 Canada Law Reports, the Supreme and Exchequer Courts of Canada. 

Issued in parts (10 per year). 25cm. 
Part 6, 1956. Supreme Court, pp. 425-527 and Exchequer Court, 

pp. 217-255. 
$1 per copy. $10 per year. 	•  p 	 Cat. No. ill1-56 

LABOUR 
Labour Gazette, monthly. 

Vol. 56, No. 8, August, 1956. Pp. 937-1092. 
Principal contents.—Current manpower and labour relations review.— 

Ontario Labour  Relations Act criticized.—CMA's 85th annual  meeting—II.-
- International and Canadian Federations of Business and Professional 

Women.—Annua/ convention, personnel in enzployment security.-20th 
annual convention, Newfoundland Federation of Labour. 
250. per copy. $2 per year in Canada. 	• 	 Cat. No. L12-1 

2215 Canadian occupations. Monographs. Published by the Economics 
and Research Branch. Ottawa. 18cm. 

No. 40. Occupations in the aircraft manufacturing industry, 1956. 
30p. Illus. 
lot ,  per copy. 	 Cat. No. L43-4050 

2214 

2216 industrial water resources of Canada. A series of Water Survey 
Reports. 
Issued by Mines Branch, Industrial Minerals Division. 

No. 7. Saskatchewan River drainage basin, 1951-52, by J. F. J. 
Thomas. Ottawa, 1956. 154p. Tables, graphs, map folded 
in pocket. Paper cover. (Report No. 849.) 
750. per copy. 	• 	 Cat. No. 8832-849 

8. 



MONTHLY CATALOGUE, SEPTEMBER,' 1956 

2217 Canadian mineral industry in 1955; preliminary reports. OttaV/à, 
• 	1956. 25cm. Processed. 

, No. 37. Feldspar in Canada, 1955, by G. F. Carr. 3p. 
No,. 40. Graphite in Canada, 1955, by G. F. Carr. 5p. 
No. 42. Iron oxide pigments (natural and manufactured) in 

Canada, 1955, by T. H. Janes. 4p. 
No. 44. Limestone (general) in Canada, 1955, by H. M. Woodrooffe. 

3p. 
No. 48. Mica in Canada, 1955, by F. H. Jones. 8p. 
No. 54. - Silica minerals in Canada, 1955, by R. K. Collings. 5p. 
No. 56. Sulphur and pyrites in Canada, 1955, by T. H. Janes. 8p. 
No. 57. Talc and soapstone in Canada, 1955, by G. F. Carr. 5p. 

Limited free distribution. 	t e 	 Cat. No. 1435-5500 

2218 'Coal mines in Canada. Ottawa, January, 1956. 53p. Tables. 25cm. 
(List of mines and metallurgical. plants, 4-1.) 	' 
Prepared by Minerai Resources Division, Mines Branch. 

2 5 0. per copy. 	• e 	 Cat. No  1436-4156 

2219 Introductory mineral table, compiled by H. R. Steacy. Extract from 
"Proapecting in Canada", Geological Survey, Canada, Econ. 
Geol. Sex'. No. 7, 3rd Ed., 1956. 16p. Tables. 25cm. 
no  per copy. 	* e' 	 Cat. No  1440-1756 

2220 Geological Survey of Canada Papers. 25cm. Paper,  cover.•
55-26-Lithium deposits of Manitoba, report and two figures, by 

R. B. Rowe. Ottawa, 1956. 15p. Map, chat..  
250. per copy. 	• • 	 Cat. No. 1494.5526 

56-5. Bibliography on the occurrence of uranium in Canada and 
related subjects, compiled by J. W. Griffith. Ottawa, 1956. 34p. 
250  per copy. 	* 	 Cat. No  1444.5605 

2221 Geological Survey of Canada Memoirs. 25cm. Paper cover. 
No. 283.-Courageous-Maithews Lakes area, District of Mac- 

, 	kenzie, Northwest Territories; by J. C. G. Moore. Ottawa, 1956. 
52p. Illus., tables, maps folded in pocket. (Report No. 2524.) 
750 per copy. 	* e 	 Cat. No.  1446-203 

2222 Tide and current tables, 1957. Tidal publications. 
Issued by the Canadian Hydrographie Service, Surveys and mapping 

No. 3-Prince Edward Island and' adjacent waters tide tables, 
1957. Ottawa, 1956.  • 56p. 14cm. (Pocket edition.) 
mo.• per copy. 	* 	 Cat. No. 1153-5703 

No. 5-Bay of Fundy tide and current tables, 1957." Ottawa, 1956. 
68p. 14cm. (Pocket edition.) 

" Imo. per copy. 	* e• , 	Cat. - No. 1153-5705 

No. 12-British Columbia, Northern waters, tide tables and cur-
rent information; 1957. Ottawa, 1956. 37p. 140m. (Pocket 

. edition.) 
. 	loo. per copy.. 	* e 	• 	 Cat. No.  1453-5712 

No. 13-Vancouver Island, Southwest Coast, tide and current 
tables, 1957. • ften, 1956. 59p. 14cm. (Pocket edition.) 

. . 	imo: per copy. 	• e 	 - ' • Cat. No. 1953-5713 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

2223 Bibliographical Series. Published by the Geographical Branch. 
Ottawa. 28cm. Processed. Paper cover. 

No. 12. Pedogeography of Canada. Revised edition, '1956. 24p. 
sot. per copy. 	• 	 Cat. No. M62-1256 

NATIONAL DEFENCE 

2224 Official History of the Canadian Army in the Second World War. 

2 .: The Canadians In Hey, 1943-1945, bY Lieutenant-Colonel , 
O. W.  L. Nicholson; Ottawa, 1956. 807p. Illus., maps. 25cm. 
Cloth bound. 

This is the second volume of thé Official History of the Canadian 
: Army in the Second World War. It describes in some detail the Cana- . 

dian Army's Part in the  Italian campaign—the ,  operations which began 
with the .A/lied invasion of Sici/y in July 1943 ,and deveioping into an 
arduous advance up the Italian peninsuia, ended with the German 
capitulation in May, 1945. In this campaign, soldiers froni. Canada fought 
a series of hard and b/oody battles over some of the most historic ground 
in Europe. This acçaunt of it is more exhaustive, and,  based upon more 
complete investigation, than that included in the pre/iminary Official 

, Historical Summary, "The .  Canadian Army 1939-1945" which was published 
' in May, 1948. illustrated with frontispiece in full Colour, 52 photographs 

in black and white,  14  sketches in black and white and 25 maps' in 
colour. 
$3.50 (cloth bound), 	 Cat. No. D2-2456 

BUREAU OF CURRENT AFFAIRS 

2225 Current affairs notes for the Canadian forces. Monthly. 26cm. 
Vol. 1, No. 6, French North Africa, past and present. September 

15, 1956. 4p. 
11:10. per copy. $2 per year (combined subscription with Current Affairs.) 

• • 	 Cat. No.  1147-01 

NATIONAL HEALTH AND WELFARE 

2226 Canada's Health and Welfare. Monthly. 27cm. 
Issued by the Information Services Division. 

Vol. 11, No. 7, September, 1956. 
Contents.—Nursing the Eskimos.—The Alcoho/ic and the practising 

physician.—Immunization, a continuing crusade.-0/d age security in 
the Netherlands.—Civil defence supplement. 
Free. 	1- 	 Cat. No. H12-2 

Canadian Bulletin on Nutrition. Irregular. 
Issued by the Nutrition Division. 

Vol. 4, No. 1, January, 1956. Recent nutrition surveys and nutri-
tion education programme in Cape Sable Island, Nova Scotia. 
54p. Illus., tables, map, graph. 22cm. Paper .  cover. 
500. per copy. 	• • 	 Cat. No. 1112-441 

2227 

10 



MONTHLY, CATALOGUE, SEPTEMBER, 1956 

• 
2228 Occupational ,  Health, Review. Quarterly. 28cm; Formerly Indusirial 

, Ekmdth Review. 
PubliShed by . the Occupational ,  Health Division in co-operation with 
the Information Services Division: 	 ' , 

• ' Vol. 8, No. 2, July, 1956. '16p. • 
;Contents.—/ntegration of occupationai health into public hectith.— 

Use and abuse of protective equipment.—X-ray protection.—Role of 
other personnel in civil defence.—Occupationa/ therapy and rehabi/ita-
tion centre. 
Free. 	I' 	 ' 	Cat. No. 1112-6 

• 

	

2229 Noon meal.. Ottawa, 1956. 15p. 'Illus. 22cm. 	• 
'Produced by Information'  Services Division for Nutriticin Division. 
N.P. (Available from Provincial Departments of Health). 't • Cat. No. 1158-12 

•

, NATIONAL LIBRARY 
2230 Canadiana. Monthly. 28,cm. Processed. l3ilingual. 1956, No  7, July. 

Pp. 397-490. Index, 14p. 
$2 per year. 	* 

NATIONAL REVENUE 
2231 Non-resident tax information bulletin. Ottawa, revised, May, 1956. 

• 12p. • 18cm.• • Paper ,cover. (Informatibn. bulletin No. 2.) 
Free. 	t • 	 , 	 Cat. No. Rv46-0256 

NORTHERN AFFAIRS AND 
NATIONAL RESOURCES 

2232 Technical notes. Prepared  bÿ the Forest Research Division. Ottawa. 
25cm. 

No. 38.—Susceptibility , of certain trees of Eastern Ontario fo 
basal bark sprays, by E. S. Atkins. 1956. 5p. Tables. 
1s0. per copy. 	• • 	 Cat. No.  1147-3856 

No. 40.—Balsam fir and  white spruce reproduction on the Green 
River watershed, by A. B. Vincent. 1956. 24p. Illus., tables, map. 
150. per copy. 	• e 	 Cat. No. 1147-4056 

No. 41:—Effect of crown cover and ilash density on the release 
of seed from slash-borne lodgepole pine cones, by D. I. Crossley. 
1956. 51p. Illus., tables, graphs, charts. 
150  per copy. 	• • 	 Cat. No 1147-4156 

COUNCIL OF THE NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 

2233 Revised ordinances of the Northwest Territories, 1956;  being a 
revision of the Consolidated Ordinances of the Northwest 
Territories 1898 Nvith the subsequent Public General Ordinances 
,consolidated to the  . 1 st  day of August, 1956. Ottawa, 1956. 1018p. 

1 	 26cm. Bound edition. 	 • 
• $ul (Canada) $15 (other countries). ' 	•••' 	Cat. No.  1175-560 

11 '  

75755-3 

Cat. No.  5e12-1 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

2234. Ordinances of the Northwest - Territories, Canada, 1956, first session, 
passed in the session of the Council of the:Northwest-Territories 

. .begun and holden at Ottawa, Ontario, on the sixteenth day of 
January, 1956, and closed by Prorogation on the twenty-third 
day of January, 1956. Ottawa, -1956. 16p. 25cm. Paper cover. 
500 per copy. 	• 0 	 „ Cat. No. R75-561 

• 

• CANADIAN GOVIERNMEIENT 

2235 National Parks in British Columbia, Canada. Ottawa, 1956. 
Descriptive folder. 8p. Illus., maps. 21cm. 

• Compiled in co-operation with the National Parks Branch. 
Free, 	t e 	 Cat. No. R82-1.556 

NA'FRONAIL 1911UJSIEILIN OF CANADA 

2236 Voices of the Wild Postcards. Black and white, size 4 x 6 inches. 
Set of six postcards of certain animals and birds especially prepared 

by the National Museum of Canada for use in con junction  with the 
schoo/ broadcasts to be made bY the C.B.C. 
250. per set. (150. to Canadian schools). 	• 0 	Cat. No. R96-1001 

POST OFFICE 
2237 Postmark. Published monthly at Ottawa in the interest of the 

.` Canadian Postal Service. Illus. 25cm. 
Vol. 10, No. 7, August-September, 1956. 31p. 

Contents.—Numismatics; the hobby of co//ecting coins.—Brief history 
of early Japanese postal service.—Hovering glory. 
Restricted. to Canadian Postal Service. 	6 	 Cat. No. Po12-2 

. 	 . 

PUBLIC PRINTING AND STATIONERY 
2238 Canada Gazette, part 1, weekly. Bilingual. 

• Vol. 90, Nos. 35-38, September 1-22, 1956. 	• 
300. per copy. $10 per year. 	• c, 	 Cat. No.  5P2-1 

• 
Canada Gazette, part 2; statutory 'orders and regulations, semi-

mOnthly. 	 • 
Vol. 90, No. 17, September 12, 1956. SOR/56-298 to 329.* 

Special contents.—Works in navigable uiaters regu/ations.—Piiotage 
authority appointment.—Fishing vessel indemnity reguiations.—Canadian 
National Raiiway Company By-/aw No. 27.—Victoria Jubilee Bridge; 
tariff 'of tolls.—Wreck districts in Nova Scotia.—Vancouver Port Warden's 
regulations. 

• 
Vol. 90, No. 18, September 26, 1956. SOR/56-330 to 361. 

Special ,  contents.—Coppermine River reservation order.—James River 
reservation ,order.—Ship Station Radio reguiations, pt. H.—Shipping 
masters tariff of  fées—Contributions  recovery  aider  of, 1956.—Export of 

• goOds in bond by motel: vehic/e.regulations.—Sir Frederick Banting Fund 
• Account 	 navigation order, series 4, No. 2, privileges 

attaching to private pilot licences.  •' 
500. , per copy. $10 per .year. 	• • 	., 	 Cat. No.  5P2-2•  

2239 

12 



MONTHLY CATALOGUE, SEPTEMBER, 1956 

- SECRETARY OF STATE 
2240 Canadian Patent  office  record and régisier of copyrights, weekly. 

Vol. 84,  Nos ; 34-39,Auàust.  21-Séptenà'ber 25, 1956. Patents 
No. 529,234' to  No. 530,987.  
500. Per coPy. $25 per year. 	't 	 Cat. No.  542-I 

2241 Trade marks journal, weekly. Bilingual. 26cin. 

Vol. 3, Nos. 102-105, September 5-26, 1956. 
35o  per copY. $15 per  year 	* 4 	 Cat. No 5424 

TE  AND COMMERCE 
2242 Career' in Canada's Foreign Trade Service. Ottawa, 1956. Illus. 

23cm. Paper cover.. 	- 	 " • 
Prepared' by the Trade Commissioner Service. ,  

• Free, 	t o 	 Cat. No. C2-152 

2243 Foreign Trade, fortnightly. New series. 
Vol. 106 No. '5,  September 1, 1956. 36p. 	, 

Principal contents.-The new Iraq: a challenging market.-Canadian 
furs  for  Latin America.-What the U.S. sells to Argentina.-Selling 
abroad: the techniques.-Japan, world's number two shipbui/der.-Ethio-
pia and, the exporter.-What Indonesia buys .  and sells. , 

Vol. 106, No. 6, September 15, 1956. 40p. 
- 	Principal contents.-Canacla's foreign trade sets new record.--U.S. 
Congress passes Customs simplification Bill.-Italy looks for coal and 
scrap.-Singapore Office, Territory, the market , prospects.-Austreia's 

, ' 	agriculture; key to prosperity.-South Africa: .  a midyear' survey. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. ($5 abroad). 	* tb . 	Cat. Kg. CO-I 

ilDOIMNIEON BUREAU OF STAIIISTICS 

AGRICUI,TÛRE, DIVISION 

2244 Anticipated Pelt productien on fur farmS, Canada, seasor. 19U-57. 
Ottawa, 1956. lp. 28cm. 
Memora,ndum prepared in Livestock Section, Agriculture Div!slon. 
.100. per copy. 	 Cat.  Na; C525-857. 

CENSUS DIVISION 

2245 Census of Canada, tenth, 1956. Preliminary series. Bilingua■ . 
No. 2.-Preliminary population totals. Ottawa, 1956. 8p. Tables ,  

28cm. 
100. per copy. 	t 	 ' 	Cat. No. CS(0-.1002 

No. 3.-Preliminary population tofals. Ottawa, 1956. 5p. Tables. 
28cm. 
100. per copy. 	t • 	 Cat. No. C5321 '003 

No  4.--Preliminary population totals.. Ottawa, 1956. 8p. 'Tables. 
• 28cm. 

Prepared in the Census Division. 	r 
100. per copy. 	t • 'Cat.  No. C5326-10M 

13 
75755-3 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

HEALTH AND WELFARE DIVISION 

Mortality by detailed cause of death, 1950-55. Ottawa, 1956. 29p. 
Tables. 28cm. (Reference Paper No. 65.) 
Prepared in the Vital Statistics Section, Health and Welfare Division. 
250. per copy , 	t e 	 Cat. No. CS47-6556 

• INDUSTRY AND MERCHANDISING DIVISION 

2247 Lime industry, 1955. Ottawa, 1956. 8p. Tables. 28cm. .(Annual 
report, v.1, pt. 1, R; v.2, pt. 16, R.) 
Prepared in the Mineral Statistics Section, Industry and Merchandising 
Division. 
250. per copy. 	t 	 Cat. No,  CS51-55 

2248 Manufacturing industries of Canada; Province of Ontario, 1954. 
Ottawa, 1956. 17p. Tables. 28cm. (Annual report, v.2, pt. 2, 

• Section D.) 
Prepared in the Central Assembly and Index Section, Industry and 
Merchandising Division. 
250. per coPY. 	• I • 	 Cat. No. C851-54 

Prepared breakfast foods industry, 1955. Ottawa, 1956. 7p. Tables. 
28cm. (Annual report, v.2, pt. 3, G.) 
Prepared in the Foods and Beverages Section, Industry and Merchandis-
ing Division. 
250. per copy. 	t 0 	 Cat. No. CS51-55 

• 

2250 General review of the paper-using industries, 1954. Ottawa, 1956. 
15p. . Tables, graph. 28cm. Bilingual. (Annual report, v.2,_ 

• pt. 10, I.) 
• 

Prepared in the Forestry Section, Industry and Merchandising Division., 
250. per  copy. 	f e 	 Cat. No. C551-54 

2251 Machine industry, 1954. Ottawa, 1956. 19p. Tables. 28cm. (An-
nual report, v.2, pt. 12, G.) 
Prepared in the Metal and Chemical Products Section, Industry and 
Merchandising Division. 
250. per copy , 	t o 	 Cat. No. C351-54 

2252 Miscellaneous iron and steel products industry, 1954. Ottawa, 1956. 
12p. Tables. 28cm. (Annual report, v.2, pt. 12, M.) 
Prepared in the Metal and Chemical Products Section, Industry and 
Merchandising Division. 
250. per copy , 	t e 	 Cat. No. CS51-54 

2253 Non-ferrous métal products, 1954; general review. 'Ottawa, 1956. 
15p. Tables. 28em. (Annual report, v.2, pt. 14, A.) 
Prepared in the Metal and Chemical Products Section, Industry and 
Merchandising Division. 

, 250. per copy. 	t 0 	 Cat. No. CS51-54 

.2254 Miscellaneous non-ferrous metal products industry, 1954. Ottawa, 
• 1956. 6p. Tables. 28cm. (Annual report, v.2, pt. 14, G.) 

Prepared in the Metal and Chemical Products Section, Industry and 
Merchandising Division. 	• 

' 	.250. p'er copy. 	t • 	 • 	Cat. No. CS51-54 

2246 

2249 

14 



MONTHLY CATALOGUE, SEPTEMBER, 1956 

2255 Miscellaneous non-metallic mineral products industry, 1954. Ottawa, 
1956. 7p. Tables. 28cm. (Annual report, v.2, pt. 16, G.) 	, 

• Prepared in the Metal and Chemicà PrOducts Section, Industry and 
Merchandising Division. 

.250. per copy. 	t • 	 Cat. No. C551.54 

2256 Miscellaneous products of petroleum and coal industry, 1954. Ottawa, 
, 

r 	1956. 7p. Tables. 28cm. (Annual report v.2„ pt. 17, D.) 
Prepared in the Metal .and Chemical Products Section, Industry  and• 
Merchandising Division. 
25e. per copy. 	t e 	 Cat. No. C551-54 

2257 Operating results of chain stores, 1955. Ottawa, 1956. 7p. Tables,: 
chart. 28cm. (Annual report, v.3, pt. 2, 31.). 
Prepared in the Merchandising and Services Section, Industry and 

' 	Merchandising Division. 
250. per copy. 	t • 	 Cat. No.CS51-55'  

2258.  Operating results of chain furniture stores, 1955. Ottawa, 1956. 
• '7p. Tables, chart. 28cm. (Annual report, v.3, pt. 2, J3.) 

Prepared in the Merchandising and Services Section, Industry and 

• Merchandising 'Division. 	 ' 

250. per copy. 	t • •, 	Cat. No. CS51-55 

PUBLIC FINANCE AND TRANSPORTATION DIVISION 

2259 Telegraph and cable statistics .1955. Ottawa, 1956, 15p. Tables, 28cm. 
' 	Bilingual. 

Prepared by the Transportation and' Public UtilitieS  Section, ' Public  

Finance and Transportation Division. 
25.. 	copy 	• 	 Cat. No. C575-455 

2260 Shipping report, year ended December 31, 1955; Section 1. Ottawa, 
• .1956. 102p. Tables, chart. 28cm: Paper cover. 

Prepared in Transportation ,  and public Utilities Section, Public Finance 

and Transportation Division. 
500. per copy. 	t o 	 Cat. No. CS75.655 

2261 Preliminary analysis of revenue and expemiiture of provincial ' 
governments, 1955. (Fiscal year eride'd March 31, 1956.) Ottawa, 
1956. 9p. Tables. 28cm. • ' 
Memorandinn prepared in the  Public Finance Section, Public Finance 

and Transportation Division: 	 ' 

250. per copy , 	t e 	 • 	' • Cat. No. C575-1255 

2262 International bridge, tunnel and ferry companies, 1955. Ottawa, 
'1956. llp. Tables. 28cm. 
Prepared in the Transportation and Public Utilities Section, Public 
Finance and Transportation Division. 

	

, 250. Per coPY. 	t • 	, 	• 	, 	. Cat. No. C575-1455. 

2263 ,, Pipe  lines (oil) statistics, 1955. Ottawa, 1956. Tables, graph. 28cm. 
Prepared in the Transportation and  •  Public  Utilities Section, Public 
Finance and . Transportation Division.

•25e. per copy. 	f • 	 Cat. No. C57$-1755 

15 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

• Periodic Releases 

2264 D.B.S. daily bulletin, v.25, Nos. 167-185, August 29-September 25, 
1956. 
$3 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS21-1 

2265  Canadian statistical review, v.31, No. 8, August, 1956. 
350. per copy. $3 per year. 	* 	 Cat. No. C521-2 

2266 Canadian statistical review, weekly supplement, August 28- 
September 18, 1956. 
Free to subscribers to Monthly review. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS21-3 

2267 D.B.S. weekly bulletin, v.24, Nos. 35-38, August 31-September 21, 
1956. 

• $2 per year. 	t 	 Cat. No. C521-5 

2268 Dairy factory production, series No. 25, No. 8, August, 1956. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	t  o. 	 Cat. No. C528-2 

2269 Crop Reports, 1956. 
• No. 18. August forecast of production of principal field crops, 

Canada, 1956. For release, August 31, 1956. 
• No. 19. Telegraphic crop report-Canada. For release. September 

5, 1956. 

No. 20. Telegraphic crop report-Canada. For release, September 
19, 1956. 

• No. per copy. $2 for 23 reports. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS26-3 

2270 Fluid milk sales, v.10, No. 6, June, 1956. 
mo. per copy. $1 per year. 	t 	 Cat. No. CS26-4 

2271 Grain statistics weekly, v.37, Nos. 2-5, August 15-September 5, 
1956. 
100. per copy. $2 per year. 	t 	 Cat. No. CS26-5 

2272  Production of eggs, v.9, No. 7, July, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t o 	 Cat. No. CS26-6 

2273 Grain milling statistics, July, 1956. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. C326-7 

2274 Fruit and vegetable crop reports, 1956. 
No. 7—Second estimate of the commercial production of fruits, 

1956, and report on conditions of fruit crops in August, 
September 12, 1956. 
loo. Per copy. $1 for 1956 series. 	t • 	• Cat. No. CS26-8 

2275 Stocks of dairy and poultry products in 9 cities, advance statement, 
No. 9, September 1, 1956. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS26-9 

2276 Index numbers of farm prices of agricultural products, No. 7, July, 
1956. 

• no. per copy. $1 per year. 

2277  Stocks of dairy and poultry products, v.39, No. 9, September, 1956. 
• 200. per copy. $2 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. C526-13 

t 	 Cat. No. C326-12 

16 



MONTHLY CATALOGUE, SEPTEMBER, 1956 

2278 . Stocks of meat and lard, v.39, No. 9, September, 1956. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS26-1 4 

2279 Stocks of fruit and vegetable, No. 9, September, 1956. 
100. per Copy.: $1  per. year. 	f  • 	 Cat. 'No. CS26-15 

2280 Sugar situation, v.36, No. 7, July, 1956. 
ioe.. per copy. $1 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS26-17 

2281 Farm cash income, No. 2, April to June 1956. 
250. per copy. $1 per .  year. 	• t • 	• 

2282 Vital: statistics, v.4, No. 8, Aùgust, 1956. Bilingual. 
1O. per  copy. - $1: per year. 	• 	 • 	• Cat. No. CS46-1 

2283 Production of leather footwear, June, 1956. 'Bilingual. 
mo. per opy. $1 per year. 	t cs. • 	 Cat. No. CS52-1  

2284 Preduction, shipments and stocks on hand of sawmills' East of the 
Rockies,  v.11,. No. 6, June, -1956. Bilingual. 
250. per copy. $2 per year. 	t. • 	 • 	' Cat. No. CS52-2 

2285 Quarterly report on processed foods, v.10, No. 2,. June,. 1956. 
250. per copy. $1 per year. 	t 	 Cat. No. CS52-3 

2286 Monthly ,review . of Canadian 'fiZheries statistics, v.10, No. 7, Ju1Y, 
1956. Bilingual. 

, 	. 	250. per copy. $2 per year. 	t 	 ' 	 Cat. No. CS52-4 

2287 Silver, lead and zinc production, v.26, .No. 6, June, 1956. 	. 
ioo. per copy. $1 per year. , 	t • 	 .• Cat. N.  C$52-8 

2288 Statistics of hides, skins and leather, v. 17, No. 7, July, 1956. 
per copy. $1 per year. 	t • 	• 	 Cat. No. C352-9 

Cat. No. CS26-22 

2289 Coal and coke statistics, v.35, No. '6, June, 1956. 
250. per copy. $2 per year. 	t e Cat. No. C352-10 

2290 P'reliniinary report on coal  production, v.10, No. 7, July, 1956. 

	

mo. per copy. • $1 per year. 	t 0 	 Cat. No. CS52-12 

2291 Asphalt roofing, v.8,  No 7, July, 1956. , 	 , 

	

loo. per copy. $1 per year. 	t 	 Cat. No. CS52-13 

2292 Gold production, v.26, No. 6, June, 1956. 

	

no. per copy. $1 per year. 	t • 	' 	 Cat. No.  ' CS52.14 

2293 Refined petroleum products, v.11, No. 5, May, 1956. 

	

250. per copy. $2 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS52-1 6 

2294 Rigid insulating board industry, v.10, Nos. 7-8, July-August, 1956. 

	

100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t • 	 ' 	Cat. No  CS52-16 

2295 Production, shipments and stocks on hand of sawmills in British 
Columbia, v.10, No. 6, June, 1956. 

	

250. per copy. $2 per year. 	t e 	 Cat. No. C352-18 

2296 Chain' 'store sales ,  and stocks, v.7, No. 7, July, 1956. 

	

, per copy. $1 per year. 	t 	 Cat. No. CS52-19 

17 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

2297 New motor vehicle sales and motor vehicle financing, v.28, No. 7, 
July, 1956. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	t e 	 Cat. No. CS52-20 

2298 Steel ingots and pig iron, v.19, No. 8, August, 1956. 
No. per copy. $1 per year. 	t 	 Cat. No. CS52-21 

2299 Domestic electric refrigerators, v.11, No. 7, July, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t e 	 Cat. No. CS52-23 

2300 Margarine statistics, v.8, No. 8, August, 1956. 
wo. per copy. $1 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS52-24 

2301 Department store sales and stocks, v.21, No. 7, July, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t e 	 Cat. No. C352-25 

2302 Wholesale trade, v. 21, No. 7, July, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t e 	 Cat. No. CS52-26 

2303 Cement and cement products, v.8, No. 6, June, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS52-27 

2304 Cold storage holdings of fish, v.39, No. 8, August, 1956. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	I-  • 	 Cat. No. CS52-28 

2305 Consumption, production and inventories of rubber, v.10, No. 7, 
July, 1956. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS52-29 

2306 Crude petroleum, natural gas and manufactured gas, v.8, No. 6, June, 
1956. 
is0. per copy. $1.50 per year. 	 Cat. No. CS52-30 

2307 Railway operating statistics, v.36, No. 5, May, 1956. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	t o 	 Cat. No. CS52-31 

2308 Iron castings and cast iron pipes and fittings, v.7, No, 7, July, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t 0 	 Cat. No. CS52-33 

2309 Production of pig iron and steel, v.8, No. 7, July, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t o 	 Cat. No. C552-34 

2310 Asbestos, v.26, No. 7, July, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t e 	 Cat. No. C552-35 

2311 Gypsum products, v.7, No. 7, July, 1956 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS52-36 

2312 Factory sales of electric storage batteries, v.21, No. 7, July, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t e 	 Cat. No. CS52-38 

2313  Iran ore, v.3, No. 7, July, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t •  Cat. No. CS52-39 

2314 Production of Canada's leading minerals, v.27, No. 6, June, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. C552-40 

2315 Sales of paints, varnishes and lacquers, v.11, No. 7, July, 1956. 
• 	10e. per copy. $1 per year. 	t e 	 Cat. No. CS52-42 

18 . 



MONTHLY CATALOGUE; SEPTEMBER, 1956 

2316 Primary:iron and steel, v.11, No. 6, June, 1956. 
250. per copy. $2 per year. 	f, • 

2317 Cils  and  fats, v.7, No. 7, July, 1956. 
'1oo. per copy. $1 per year. 	i" • =' 	- 

2318 Salt, y.11, No 7, juiy, 1956. 
• 	ioo. per copy. $1 per year. 	f  • 

Cat. No. CS52-43 

Cat. No. CS52745 

Cat. No. CS52-46__ 

23 1 9 dopper and nickel, produétion, v.26, ,No. 9, June, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	• 	 Cat. No. C852-48 

2320 Products made from Canadian clays, v.14, No. p, May, 1956. 
190. per copy. $1 per year. 	f • 	 Cat. No. C852-50 

	

2321 Motor vehicle shipments, v.31, No. 7, July, 1956. 	, 
too. per copy. $1 per year. 	f  • 	 , 	Cat. No. CS52-5 1  

2322 peeler logs, veneers and plywoods; v.3, No. 6, June, 1956.; 	. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS52-52 

2323 Steel wire and specified wire products, v.11, No. 7, July, 1956. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	 . 	Cat. No ,  C852-54 

2324 Preliininary report on the production of moto vehiéles, v.2, No. 8, 

100. per copy. $1 per year. 	f • 	 . 	Cat. No. C852-55 

2325 Refined petroleum products (preliminary report) v.8,  No 5, May, 

100. per copy. $1 per copy. 	t 	 ' 	Cat. No. CS52-57 

2326 Stoves and .furnaces, v.5, No. 7, July; 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS52-58 

2327 Trade of Canada; , domestic exports (excluding gold), july, 1956. 
200. per copy e  per  year 	 Cat. No  CS62-3 

2338  Trade of Canada, exports; v. 13,  No 7, JulY,.1956. paper çover 
scio per copy: $5 per .  year. 	f • : 	 , 	çat. No. C562-4 

2329 Trade of Canada; imports, y.13,  No 5,Ma1956. „ 	, 
, 	500. per copy. $5 per year. 	t • 	, 	, , Cat. No. CS62-5 

2330 Trade. of Canada:, imports for consumption (excluding gold), May, 
,1956. 
260,. per copy. $2 per Year. 	 Cat. No. cs,$2-s 

2331  ,Trade of. Canada; monthly summary of foreign trade, May, 1956. 
top. per copy. $1 per year. 	f 	 Cat. No. cs62..7  

2332.  Travel ,  between Canada and the United States, , v-.12, No. 7, July, 

200. per copy. $2 per year. 	t • 

2333 Voluiiie of highway traffic entering Canada On trhveliers vehicle 
permits, v. 9, No. s, August 1956.,, 
100 per copy. $1 per year. 	f • , 

19: 
75755-4 

Cat.' No. C562-8 

Cat. No. C562-9 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

2337 

2338 

2339 Advance statement on employment and weekly payrolls, v.34, No. 7, 
July 1, 1956. 
too. per, copy. $1 per year. 	f • 	 Cat. No. CS66-4 

2340 Estimates of labour income, v.10, Nos. 6-7, June-July, 1956. 
100.  per copy. $1 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS66-6 

2341 Man-hours and hourly earnings with average weekly wages, v.12, 
No. 7, July, 1956. 
250. per copy. $2 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS66-8 

2342 Urban transit statistics, v.10, No. 6, June, 1956. Bilingual. 
too. per copy. $1 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS76-I 

2343 Car loadings, v.33, Nos. 31-33, periods ended August 21-September 
7, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1.50 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS76-2 

2344 Summary of canal statistics, June-July, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	 Cat. No. CS76-3 

2345 Pipe lines (oil) statistics, v.6, No. 7, July, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. C576-4 

2346 Civil aviation, v.16, No. 2, February, 1956. 
150. per copy. 81.50 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS76-5 

2347 Ftailway freight traffic, v.34, Nos. 4-5, April-May, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	't • 	 Cat. No. CS76-8 

2348 Railway operating statistics, v.36, Nos. 3-4, March-April, 1956. 
W. per copy. $1 per year. 	t 	 Cat. No. CS76-7 

2349  Central electric stations, v.24, No. 7, July, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t  s 	 Cat. No. CS76-8 

2350  Passenger bus statistics (intercity and rural), v.10, Nos. 5-6, May-
June, 1956. Bilingual. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t e 	 Cat. No. C576-11 

2351 Cheques cashed in clearing centres, v.33, No. 7, July, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	• 	 Cat. No ,  C582-I 

2334 Sales and purchases of securities between Canada and other coun-
tries, v.22, Nos. 6-7,  .Tune-July, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. C562-10 

2335 Quarterly estimates of the Canadian Balance of International pay-
ments, v.4, No. 2, second quarter, 1956. 
250. per copy. $1 per year. 	t  j 	 Cat. No. C862-I1 

2336 Statistical report on the operation of the Unemployment Insurance 
Act, v.15, No. 7, July, 1956. Bilingual. 
250. per copy. $2 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. C566-1 

Prices and price indexes, v.34, No. 7, July, 1956. Paper cover. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS66-2 

Price movements, v.34, No. 8, August, 1956. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	 Cat. No. C566-3 

20 



Cat. No. CS86-1 

Cat. No. C586-2 

• Ail  prices are subject to change without notice. 

• Give catalogue number, title and price of publication. 

• Do not forget to give year, volume, chapter or serial 
number of the publication desired. 

• Please use the attached order forms. 

757.55-44 
21 

MONTHLY  CATALOGUE; SEPTEMBER, 1956  

- 2352 National accounts, -  income and expenditure. Second quarter, 1956. 
250. per copy. $1 per year. 	t • 	 Cat. No. CS82-3 

2353 Labour force, v. 12, No. 8, August, 1956. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	t • 

2354 New residential construction, v. 9, No. 5, May, 1956. 
250. per copy. $2 per year. t • 

TRANSPORT 
2355 Engineering and inspection manual, Parts I, H and III: Revised edi-

tion, June 15, 1956. 
Prepared by the Aeronautical Engineering, Civil Aviation Division, 

Air Services Branch. 

Amendment No. 10, July 6, 1956;  Loose leaves. 27cm. 
$2 for original copy with one year's amendment service. 

Amendments only. 750. per year. 	• 	 Cat. No. T51-2110 

*VETERANS AFFAIRS 

2356 Canadian Services Medical Journal. Monthly. 23cm. (Formerly 
D.V.A. Treatment Services Bulletin.) 
Published under the Joint authority of the Ministers of National De-
fence, National Health and Welfare and Veterans Affairs. 

Vo. 12, No. 8, September, 1956. Pp. 665-750. 
Contents.—Idiopathic non-lipoid reticulo-endotheiiosis. — Francis 

_ She2iher4 Memorial Lectureship.—Matrimonial discord in lower income, 
' • family.—X-ray protection. — D:V.A. morbidity statistics. 

$4 per year. 	 Cat. No. V2-1 



CANADIAN OCCUPATIONS 
Prepared by  the Eeônomics and Researeh'Branch 

Department of Labour. . 	. 

The "Canadian Occupations" series consists of 40 monographs 
designed to help meet the demand for up-to-date information on occupa-
tions. • 

Each monograph discusses, among other things: 

• the history of the occupations 

• the nature of the work 

• entrance and training requirements 

o working conditions and employment prospects. 

. 	. 
The titles listed below are now available to the public in both 

English and French, . at WC' per coPy with  the exception of numbers 
20,35,. bound in one book priced at  25e. 

1. Carpenter 
2. Bricklayers and Stone-masons ,  
3. Plasterer 
4. Painter 	• ... 
5. Plumber, Pipe fitter and Steam fitter 
6. Sheet-metal worker 
7. Electrician 
8. Machinist and Machine operator 

• (metal) 
0. Printing trades 

10. Motor vehicle mechanic and repair-
- man 	 • 

11. Optometrist „.. 
12. Social workers 
13. Lawyer 	 •  

14. Mining occupations 
15. Foundry workers 
16. Technical occupations in Radio and 

electronics 
17. Force shop  occupations  
18. Tool and Die makers 
10. Railway ca,reers 
20-35. Ca,reers in Natural Science and 

engineering 
36. Hospital workers 
37; Draughtsman 
38. Welder 
39. •Cp,reers and Home ecOnomics. 
40. OccUpations in the Aircraft manufac- 
• turing industry. 

Obtainable from: 

THE QUEEN'S PRINTER 0 OTTAWA 



SECTION 

FRANÇAISE 

2. 



PUBLICATIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

LISTE ALPHABÉTIQUE DES MINISTÈRES, Y COMPRIS LEURS 
PRINCIPALES DIVISIONS, DES BUREAUX ET AUTRES 

ORGANISMES DU GOUVERNEMENT INCLUS 
DANS CETTE SECTION 

ENTRÉE 
N° 

Affaires extérieures, ministère des  	2363 
Agriculture, ministère de l'  	2365 
Bibliothèque nationale  	2369 
Bureau des Actualités, Défense nationale  	2387 
Bureau fédéral de la statistique  	2371 
Commerce, ministère de  	2370 
Défense nationale, ministère de la  	2387 
Fermes expérimentales (Agriculture), service des  	2366 
Finances publiques et transports (B.F.S.), division  	2373 
Impressions et papeterie publiques, département 'des  	2388 
Industrie et commerce (B.F.S.), division de l'  	2372 
Mines et relevés techniques, ministère  	2390 
Nord canadien et Ressources nationales, ministère  	2391 
Recensement (B.F.S.), division du  	2371 
Santé nationale et Bien-être social, ministère de la  	2392 
Secrétariat d'État, ministère du  	2393 
Transports, ministère des  	2394 
Travail, ministère du  	2395 



40 Loi modifiant la Loi sur les Indiens. Sanctionnée le 14 août 
1956. 1113. 	  150. 

SÉNAT 

250. l'èxemplaire; ' 	* N. 'de cat. YC13 -2230F 

CATALOGUE MENSUEL, SEPTEMBRE 1956 

PUBLICATION'S DU PARLEMENT 

STATUTS 
2357  Statuts du' Canada, chapitres séparés, 3 0  session, 22° parlement, 

4-5 Elizabeth II, 1955. 	' 
Prix tels qu'indiqués. 	* 	 N° de cat. YX3 -223F 

5 Loi de 1956 sur un accord entre le Canada et le Danemark 
en matière d'impôts sur le revenu. Sanctiohné le 7 juin 
1956. 10p.   150. 

6 Loi modifiant la Loi •sur la citoyenneté canadienne. Sanc-
tionnée le 7 juin 1956. 4p. 	 ' 	150. 

9 Loi modifiant la Loi nationale de 1954 sur l'habitation. 
' 	Sanctionnée le 7 juin 1956. 10p. 	  150. 

10 Loi sur la société de la Couronne "Northern Ontario Pipe 
Line." Sanctionnée le 7 juin 1956. 7p. 	  150. 

38 Loi favorisant l'égalité de salaire pour les femmes. Sanction- 
150. 

2355  Comité -permanent , des . finances, 3°- session, , 22.. ..parlement, 
• - • 4-5  Elizabeth; 11, 1956. ,Président: l'honorable C. G. Hawkins.  

Délibérations re: prévisions budgétaires déposées ':au ' . Parlement „ 
, pour l'année financière se -terminant le 31 mars 1957; • 

, 	. , 	• 	• 
Fascicule  5, séance  du  jetidr .26 avril 1.956: 37p. 	" 

. 	Les fonctionnés  suivantà; du Btiréciu .-fédérai,dd la statistique sont 
„ 	..; entendus, et,;interregés,.par les-membres  dv  Comité:. M."  F. H. Leacy, 

directeur' da la Division des  .recherches ,et 'du, développement; M. A. S. 
, .„.'Rubinoff, de la.  Section dû revenu national. de la Division des  recher- 

, 	, 	ch.eà et'du développement; 	E. Rouiebottoni,>eher dé la Section des 
prix de la Division du .. travail : 'et des ,prix f M. .Ç. V. Parker, directeur 

.•  de la Division  de l'A'gricultu're.  AppendiceS,A—Pubiicatipn des rapports 
et autres' iMprimés -des ministères, d'un' Coût ' inférieur .èt' .$5,000—année 
financière 1954-1955; B- Affectations Budget -des dépenses,  1956-1957 

- 'pour les Indiens et les Esquimaux; C—Compciraiéen des estimations des 
recettes et des dépenses des gouvernements provinciaux, avec /e "Revenu 

• général'-het 'et les 'dépenses d 'l'exclusion 'deS virements intergouverne- 

née le 14 août 1956. 7e. 	 

Fasciculé 7, séance du jeudi 10 mai 1956. 
Témoins: L'honorable ,Milton  r  Gregg, ministre 
McCord, Directeur, Division dés rentes sur l'État, 
M. J. J. Deutsch, secrétaire du Conseil du Trés 

250. l'exemplaire. 	0 • 

30p. . 	• 
du Tx'avail; M. C. R. 
ministre des Finances; 

N. de cat. YC13-2230F 

25 



PUBLICATIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

CHAMBRE DES COMMUNES 
2359  • Comité spécial des prévisions budgétaires, 3° session, 22° parlement, 

4-5 Elizabeth II, 1956. Président: W. A. Tucker. 
Délibérations re: Ministère du Travail. 

Fascicule 9, séance du mercredi 18 avril 1956. 28p. 
On met en délibération le crédit 179.—Administration centrale. M. 

M. F. Gregg, fait un exposé préliminaire et il est ensuite interrogé. 
On étudie le crédit 180—Dépenses de la Division de l'économique et des 
recherches. Le ministre et ses fonctionnaires renseignent /e Comité à ce 

• sujet. . • 	 . 
250. l'exemplaire. 	* • 	 N. dé cat. XC2-2230F 

Fascicule 12, séance du jeudi 26 avril 1956. 53p. 
Le Comité continue d'étudier /es prévisions budgétaires • principales 

de l'année 1956-1957 du ministère du Travail, et le ministre ainsi que 
ses fonctionnaires fournissent des renseignements sur ce sujet. Les 
postes 184 à 189 sont étudiés et approuvés. 
350. l'exemplaire. 	* • 	 N. de cat. XC2-2230F 

Comité permanent des Affaires extérieures, 3° àession, 22° parlement, 
4-5 Elizabeth II, 1956. Président: Maurice Boisvert. 

Procès-verbaux et témoignages re: Budget principal des dépenses 
dû Ministère des Affaires extérieures. 

Fascicule 9, séance du jeudi 17 mai 1956. 19p. . 
Témoins: MM. R. M. Macdonnell, sous-secrétaire d'État Suppléant aux 

• 
 

Affaires 'extérieures; W. D: MattlieVes, tous-secrétaire d'État adjoint; 
H. J. Armstrong, chef de la Division des finances; M. Grant, chef de la 
Division des biens et fournitures. 

Les membres du Comité interrogent M. Macdonnel/ sur les décla-
rations de M. Léger devant /e comité, le 26 avril 1956. En réponse • 
aux questions, monsieur Macdonnell commente /es points suivants: 
Recrutement du personnel;  Communications et sécurité; Plaques d'auto-
mobile  à l'étrangei'; Personnel de. sécurité; Rotation du personnel; 

. Information. 
• 25e.. 	* 	 • 	 „ 	 : N. de cat. XC11-2230F 

Fascicule 10, séance du mardi 22 mai 1956. 24p. 
1,7ionoralj/e L. B. Pearson répondant à diverses questions qui lui 

ont été posées d une réunion  antérieure, fait allusion d la reconnais- 
' sance de la Chine et au statut de Formose. Par /a suite, M. Pearson 
' fait des observations sur les sujets suivants: Influencé communiste en 

Europe et en Asie; Déclarations de M. Khrouchtchev; Assistance écono-
mique à l'Asie; Afrique—points de vue politique et économique; Acti-
vité économique de l'Organisation des Nations Unies; Hôtes diplomati-
ques  du. Canada; Accès aux centres de recherches atomiques—Russie-
Angleterre; Libération des peuples opprimés. 
250. l'exemplaire. 	* 	. 	 N. de cat. XC11-2230F 

1 Fascicule 13, séance du jeudi, 7 juin, 1956. 51p. 
Le général A. G. L. McNaughton, président de la section canadienne 

de la Commission conjointe internationale, passe en. revue les travaux 
de la Commission et expose certains de ses problèmes. Appendices: "A" 
Commission conjointe internationale, assemblée semestrielle, Washington 
D.C.,' 5 avril, 1955; Enquête du bassin  de Columbia (1944); >"B" Déclara- 

. 'tion de M. Len Jordan, sur la question du bassin de Columbia; "C" Dé-
claration du président de la section canadienne—Réunion biannuel/e, 
Ottawa, /e 4 octobre, 1955. • . 
450 l'axcimplaire. 	 N. de cat. XC11-2230F 

2360 

26 



• • Toutes :les -,derniriariclés  ' sont  payables Ci l'avance. Les 
.ireràenients»';dé fentriiar, - inandats-oste àÙ chèqiies 
à l'ordre du RECEVEUR GÉNÉRAL DU CANADA adressés  

'à l'IMPRIMEUR DE LA REINE, Ott awa...:  • • 

I 

CATALOGUE MENSUEL, SEPTEMBRE 1956 

Fascicule 14, séances du mardi 12 juin 1956. 20p. 
M. R. M. Macdonnell, répond à une question posée lors d'une séance 

précédente et touchant le budget 'civil de l'OTAN. Les crédits 114— 
Contribution à l'Office de secours et de travaux des Nations Unies 
pour les réfugiés de Palestine dans /e Proche -Orient, et 115—Commis-
sion internationale—Indochine, sont mis en délibération et adoptés. 
1 5t. l'exemplaire. 	• • 	 N. de caf. XC11-2230F 

2361 Comité permanent de la banque et du commerce, 3 0  *seàsion, 22 0  
parlement, 4-5 Elizabeth II, 1956. Président: John W. G. 
Hunter. 

Procès-verbaux et témoignages re: Bill 84, intitulé, Loi modifiant 
la Loi du prêt agricole canadien. 

Fascicule 6, séance du jeudi 26 avril 1956. 
Le Comité procède à l'examen, clause par . 

Bill est adopté avec modifications. Appendice: 
mission du prêt agricole canadien. 
250. l'exemplaire. 	• • • 

30p. 
clause, du Bill 84. Le 
Inspecteurs de la Corn. 

N° de cat. XC13-2230F 

2362 Comité permanent des chemins ;  de fer, canaux et lignes télégraphi-
`queS, 3 0  sessien parleinent; 4-5 Elizabeth II, 1956. Président: 
H. B. McCulloch. 

Procès-verbaux et témoignages rei Bill 248. Loi concernant la 
construction, par la corripagnie des chemins de fer Nationaux 
du Canada, d'une 'ligne ferroviaire danS la previnde du Nou-
veau-Brunswick depuis un point à où près ,  Bartibog, vers 
l'ouest, jusqu'à la rivière Tomogonops dans le voisinage des lacs 
dé Little ,  River:  
Fascicule 2 séance du lundi 7 mai 1956, 24p. 
Témoin: F. S. W. Fairweather, vice-président, chargé du Service des 
recherches et du développement, compagnie des chemins de fer Nationaux 
du Canada, Montréal. 

Le Comité étudie le bill ,248, article lifir article  et l'adopte sans 

250. l'exemplaire. 	• 	 el° dé cat. XC14 -2230F 

27. 



PUBLICATIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

Il: PUBLICATIONS DE L'EXÉCUTIF 
AFFAIRES EXTÉRIEURES 

2363 Affaires extérieures, mensuel. 
Vol. 8, n° 8, août 1956. Pp. 225-264. Ill. 

Sommaire.—Entretiens des premiers ministres du Commonwealth.— 
' 

	

	 L'Islande et l'OTAN.—Réponse d M. Boulganine.—La Commission du 
désarmement.—Trente-neuvième Conférence générale de l'OIT. 
lot. l'exemplaire. $1 par année. (Étudiants, 500.) 	* • 	No de cat. 512-IF 

2364 Corps diplomatique. Revision trimestrielle. Bilingue. 17cm. Août 
1956. Texte français. 70p. 
250. l'exemplaire. $1 par année. 	* • 	 N° de cat. 512-3 

AGRICULTURE 

2365 Plan canadien de multiplication de plantes fourragères. Ottawa, 
1956. 12p. 21cm. 
Gratuit (un exemplaire). 	t • 	 No de cat. 1122-656F 

2366 Rapport annuel, 1954-1955, du Directeur des Fermes Expérimentales 
Fédérales, Ministère de l'Agriculture. Ottawa, 1956. 63p. 
Ill., carte. 25cm. Broché. 

Sommaire.—Introduction.—Rapports par division: Zootechnie; Api-
culture; Céréales; Grande culture, sols et génie rural; Cultures fourra-
gères; Horticulture; Stations de démonstration; Aviculture; Tabacs. 
Gratuit -(un exemplaire). t • No de cat. 1151-155F 

Périodiques 

2367 Marché des oeufs et des volailles, hebdomadaire. 
Rapports n" 22-24, 31 août-14 septembre 1956. 

Gratuit, 	t e 	 No de cat. 1177-5F 

2368 Rapport sur les récoltes et les marchés de fruits, de légumes et 
de miel, hebdomadaire. 

Vol. 28, rapports n" 22-25, 27 août-17 septembre 1956. 
Gratuit. 	t • 	 No de cat. 1177-8F 

BIBLIOTHÈQUE NATIONALE 
2369 Canadiana. Mensuel. 28cm. Polycopié. Bilingue. 1956, n° 7, juillet. 
, 	Pp. 397-490. Index, 14p. 

$2 par année. 	• • 

Les publications gratuites doivent être demandées aux 
ministères ou organismes du gouvernement 

d'où elles émanent. 

N° de cat. SN2-I 

28 



CATALOGUE ,MENSUEL, SEPTEMBRE 1956 

• MINISTÈRE DU COMMERCE . 

Commerce extérieur, mensuel. Nouvelle série.  
Vol. 103, n° 9, le 15 septembre 1956. .3613.111. 

•Soinnraire..—Modes d'expéclition...--Importations d'acier du Canada.— 
Prospérité 'en. 'Nouvelle.:Angléterre.—Nos .ventes en Argentine.—Marché 
de la Nouvelle-Zélande.--Expansion de l'industrie de l'acier en Australie. 

..-7-Activité aux Berraudes.—Contre-plaqués "et, placages à Chicago.—Pro-
' grès dit cinéma japonais.Enchères de. devises au Brésil. 

200. l'exemplaire. $ 2 par année. ($5 à l'étranger.) 	• •  No de cat. C12-IF 

BUREAU FÉDÉRAL DE LA STATISTIQUE 

DIVISION DU RECENSEMENT 

2371 Recensement du Canada, dixième, 1956. Série provisoire. Bilingue. 
' 	N° 2.—Chiffre provisoire de la population. Ottawa, 1956. 8p. 

Tableaux. 28cm. 
no. l'exemplaire. 	t • 	 No de cat. C3326-1002 

N° 3.—Chiffre provisoire de la population. Ottawa, 1956. 5p. 
Tableaux. 28cm. 
100, l'exemplaire. 	t • 	 No de caf. CS326-1003 

NO 4.—Chiffre provisoire de la population. Ottawa, 1956. 8p. 
Tableaux. 28cm. 	, 
Préparé par la Division du recensement. 
10e. l'exemplaire. 	t • 	 N. de cat. CS326-1004 

DIVISION DE L'INDUSTRIE ET DU COMMERCE 

2372  Revue générale des' industries, 	'le papier, 1954. Ottawa 
1956. 15p. Tableaux, graphique. 28cm. Bilingue. (Rapport 
annuel, v.2, pt. 10, I.) 
Préparé dans la Section des forêts, Division de l'industrie et du 

' 	commerce. 
250. l'exemplaire. 	t • 	 No de cat. CS51-54 

DIVISION DES FINANCES PUBLIQUES ET DES TRANSPORTS 

2373 Statistique des télégraphes et câbles, 1955. Ottawa, 1956. 15p. Ta- - 
bleaux. 28cm. Bilingue. 

, 	Préparé par la Section des transports et des services d'utilité publique, 
Division des finances publiques et des transports. 

250 l'exemplaire. 	t • 	 No de cat. CS75-455 

Bulletins 

2374 Bulletin quotidien, v.25, n" 167-185, 29 août-25 septembre, 1956. 
$ 3 par année. 	t • 	 No de cat. CS21-1F 

2375 Revue statistique du Canada, v.31, n° 8, août 1956. 
, 	350. l'exemplaire. $3 par année. 	• • 	 No de cat. C321-2F 

2376 Revue statistique du Canada, supplément hebdomadaire, 28 août-
- 	18 septembre 1956. 

^ 	Gratuit aux abonnés de la revue mensuelle. 	t • 	N. de cat. C321-3F 

2370 

29 



2378 

2379 

2380 

2381 

PUBLICATIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

2377 Production des fabriques laitières, série 25, n° 8, août 1956. 
no. l'exemplaire. $1 par année. 	1* • 	 N. de cat. CS26-2F 

Rapports agricoles, 1956. 

N° 18—Prévisions d'août de la production des principales grandes 
cultures, Canada, 1956. Publié le 31 août 1956. 

N° 19—Rapport télégraphique sur les cultures—Canada. Publié 
le 5 septembre 1956. 

N° 20—Rapport télégraphique sur les cultures—Canada. Publié 
le 19 septembre 1956. 
100. l'exemplaire. $2 Pour 23 rapports- 	t • 	N. de cat. CS26-3F 

Statistique de l'état civil, v.4, n° 8, août 1956. Bilingue. 
100. l'exemplaire. $1 par année. 	.1.  e 	 No de cat. C846-1 

Production de chaussures en cuir, j.uin 1956. Bilingue. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	t e 	 Cat. No. CS52-1 

Production, expéditions et stocks en mains des scieries à l'est des 
Rocheuses, v.11, n° 6, juin 1956. Bilingue. 
250. l'exemplaire. $2 par année. 	t• 	 N. de cat. CS52-2 

2382 Revue statistique mensuelle de la pêche au Canada, v.10, n° 7, 
juillet, 1956. Bilingue. 
250. l'exemplaire. $2 par année. 	t • 	 N. de cat. CS52-4 

2383 Rapport statistique sur l'application de la loi sur l'assurance-chôma-
ge, v.15, n° 7, juillet 1956. Bilingue. 
250. l'exemplaire. $2 par année. 	t • 	 N. de cat. CS66-1 

2384 Statistique du transport urbain, v.10, n° 6, juin 1956. Bilingue. 
100. l'exemplaire. $1 par année. 	t • 	 N. de cat. CS76-1 

2385 Statistique des autobus-voyageurs (interurbain et rural), v.10, n" 5-6, 
mai et juin 1956. Bilingue. 
100. l'exemplaire. $1 par année, 	t e 	 No de cat. CS76-11 

2386 Main d'ceuvre, v. 12, n° 8, août 1956. 
200. l'exemplaire. $2 par année. 	f e 	 N. do cat. CS86-1F 

DÉFENSE NATIONALE 

BUREAU DES ACTUALITÉS 

2387 Propos d'actualités à l'intention des forces armées du Canada. Men-
suel. 26cm. 

Vol. 1, n° 6. L'Afrique du Nord française, le 15 septembre 1956: 
4p. 
100. l'exemplaire. $2 par année (abonnement combiné avec Actualités). 

e 	 No de cat. D47-01F 

30 



CATALOGUE MENSUEL, SEPTEMBRE  1956 

IMPRESSIONS ET PAPETERIE PUBLIQUES 
Gazette 	Canada,' partie  1, hebdoMadaire. -Bilingue. 	 • 

Vol. 90, n" 35-38,IA2septembre: « 1955.•' ' 
, 

no; l'exemplaire. $10. par année. 	• 	' 	 So de cat. 5P2-1 

2389  Gazette du Canada, partie 2; décrets, ordonnances et règlements 
• statutaires, semf,mensuel.. , 
Vol. 90, n° 17, le 12  septembre  1956. DORS/56-298 à 3;9. 

Sommaire.—Règlements Sur lés oitvrages construits dans des catin' 
navigables.—Nomination de l'Autorité, de pilotage. —Règlement visant 
les indemnités ,applicables .aux, vaisseaux de pêche.—Compagnie des, 

' Chemins de fer nationauX du Canada; règlement no 27.—Pont du jubilé 
• ' 

	

	— Victoria ; tarif de péage.—Circonscriptioris d'épaves de la Nouvelle- , 
Ecosse.—Règlement sur le gardien de port dé Vaneouner.' , 

Vol. 90, n° 18, le '26 septembre 1956. DORS/56-330 à. 361. 
, Sommaire.—Ordonnance concernant la réserve de la rivière Copper-

mine.—Ordonnance concernant la réserve de la rivière Jantes.—Règle-
ment sur la radio pour les stations de navire, Partie IL—Droits des 
enrffieurs.—Ordonnance concernant le recouvrement de contributions.— 
Règlements sur l'exportation de marchandises en état d'entrepôt par 
véhicules automobiles—Règlement 'concernant  le Compte du" 'Fond Sir 
Frederick Banting.—Ordonnance. ,  sur la navigation aérienne, série IV, 
no 2. , „ . 	 . 
500. Éexeniplalre. $ 1 0 iiar, année. , , 	 No,' de' cat. 3132-2F 

MINES ET' RELEVÉS TECIINIQUES 
Indilstrie minière du Canada en 1955; rapports préliminaires. 

	

,. Ottawa, 1956. 25cm. Polycopié. 	, 
N° 10. Étain au Canada. en 1955, par H. D. Worden., 4p. 
N917. Nickel au Canada en, 1955, ,par E. C.. Hodgson. 5p. 

- 1\1 9 25: Tungstène au Canada en 1955, Par W. - 1(eith Buck. 6p. 
N° 50. Phosphate au Canada en 1955, par T. H. Janeà. 5p. 

Distribution gratuite restreinte. 	t • 	 No de cat. 1435.5500F 

MINISTÈRE DU NORD CANADIEN ET DES 
RESSOURCES NATIONALES 

391 Voix de la faune canadienne. Cartes postales en noir et 
 . 	Format, 4 x 6 poueeS.  Bilingue. 	 ' 

Série de; ,,six cartes postales préparée .par 	Musée  national du 
Canada représentant  quelques spécimens de 'la faune. 
250. la 'rie.. (150; 13;:iur lee • écoles 'canadiennes). 	No de cat. R96-1001 

SANTÉ NATIONALE ET BIEN-ÊTRE SOCIAL 
2,392 Santé et Bien-être au Canada, mensuel. 27cm. 

Publié par le Service de l'information. 

Vol. 11, n° 7, 'septembre 1956. 8p. Ill. 
Sommaire.—L'infirmière  chez les Esquimaux.—Le médecin et l'alcooli-

que.—L'immunisation, croisade soutenue.—La sécurité de la vieillesse 
dans les Pays-Bas.—Supplément no 33: Défense civile. 
Gratuit. 	t • 	 No de cat. 1112-2F 

2388 

31:" 



2393 

Explication des symboles 

* Vente par l'Imprimeur de la Reine. 

Distribution par l'auteur de ici publication 

Publication restreinte pour fins d'administration 

• Distribution aux dépositaires faite par l'intermédiaire de 
la Liste quotidienne. 

• 

PUBLICATIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

SECRÉTARIAT D'ÉTAT 
Journal des marques de commerce, hebdomadaire. Bilingue. 26cm. 

Vol. 3, n" 102-105, 5-26 septembre 1956. 
350. l'exemplaire. $15 par année. 	*• 	 N. de cat. S42-2 

• 

TRANSPORTS 
• • - 	

. 	 . 

2394  Ministère des Transports, rapport annuel de l'année financière ter- 
minée le 31 mars 1955. Ottawa,- 1956 ,  108p. Tableaux. Broché. 

• . 	. 
Sommaire.—Rapport du sous-ministre.—Services de l'air.—Services des 

• • 

	

	canatt:c.—Services de la marine.—Bureau d'inspection des navires à va- 
peur.—Navires et matériel flottant.--Chenal  maritime du Saint-Laurent, 

• —Services ferroviaires.—Division des finances.—Index. 	. . 
.. 	500. l'exemplaire. 	,* • 	 , • 	• N. de cat. TI.355F 

TRAVAIL 
2395  Gazette du travail, mensuel. ,  

Vol. 56, n° 8, août 1956. Pp. 887-1036. 
Sommaire.—Revue courante de /a main-d'oeuvre et des relations ou-
vrières.--Notes sur des questions d'actualité.—Critique de la loi d'Ontario 
sur les relations ouvrières.-850  réunion de l'Association des manufactu-
riers canadiens.—La 20. réunion annuelle de la Fédération du Travail de 
Terre-Neuve.—Organisation internationale du Travail. 
250 l'exemplaire. $2 par année au Canada. 	* • 	N. de cat. L12-IF 

2396 Occupations au Canada. Monographies.  Publié par la Division 
de l'édonorniqùe et de recherches. Ottawa, 18cM. 

N° 40. Emplois dans l'industrie aéronautique. 32p. Ill. 
100.  l'exemplaire. 	* • 	 N. de cat. L43-4056F 

32 



PERIODICALS 

PÉRIODIQUES 

33: 



GOVERNMENT PERIODICALS 
The periodicals listed below are obtainable from the Queen's 

Printer, Ottawa. All subscriptions begin with the current issue 
only. Stocks permitting, back numbers will be supplied on request 
at the current rates for subscriptions or single copy prices. 

Unless otherwise specified, no extra charge is made for mailing 
periodicals to adresses in Canada, the United States of America 
and Mexico. 

Canada Gazette. Part I.  Issued by the Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 
Weekly. 31cm. Bilingual. 

Contains government notices, proclamations, certain Orders in 
Councii, divorce notices and notices under the Bank Act, the Bank-
ruptcy Act, the Insurance Act, the Companies Act, the Navigable Waters 
Protection Act, 'etc. 
$10 per year. 300. per copy. 	 Cat. No.  5P2-1 

Canada Gazette. Part 2: Statutory Orders and Regulations. Issued 
by the Queen's Printer, Ottawa. Semi-monthly.  25 cm.  Separate 
French edition. 

Contains all Orders, Rules, Regtaations, By-laws and Proclamations 
of a iegisiative or of an administrative character having general effect 
or imposing a penalty. 
$10 per year. 500.  per copy. 	 Cat. N. SP2-2 

Canada Law Reports, the Supreme and Exchequer Courts of Canada. 
Published by the Registrar of the Supreme Court and the 
Registrar of the Exchequer Court, Ottawa. 10 parts per year. 
25cm. 

Report of the proceedings of the Supreme and Exchequer Courts 
of Canada dealing with the cases which come before them. 
$10 per year. $1 per copy. 	 Cat. No. MI 

Canadian Army Journal. Published by the Directorate of Military 
•  Training under authority of the Chief of the General Staff, 
Ottawa, Quarterly. Illus., diagrs. 20cm. Separate French 
edition. 

Each issue is published in two parts, the first containing articles 
of interest to the Army as a whole, and the second containing material 
of special interest to particiaar Corps. In the first section are included 
articles on military history, book reviews and feature reviews of 
interest to service personnel, all written by authorities in their field. 
$2 per year. 	 Cat. No. DA2-1 

Canadian Bulletin on Nutrition. Published by the Nutrition Divi-
sion, Department of National Health and Welfare, Ottawa. 
Irregular. 

Issued under various titles, these bulletins serve as guides and 
standards for proper nutrition. 
Prices vary. 	• 	 Cat. No. 1112-4 

Canadian Government Publications Monthly Catalogue. Issued by 
the Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 23cm. Bilingual. 

As comprehensive listing of all official publications, public documents 
and papers, not of a confidential nature, printed or "processed" at 
government expense. 
$3 per year. 250. per copy. 	• 	 Cat. No. SP6-1 

34.. 



• Canadian RePresentatives abroad• and representativea ''of other 
, . countries in Canada. Issued by the. Department  of  External 

Affairs,- Ottawa 'February. June arid' October..Bilingual.  25 cm. 
• . Lists. the names and addresses • of: consuiar officials abroad as well  

as •those' of the representatives of other countries. in Canada. 
$1 per year. , aso.. per .copy. 	* 	 Cat. No. E12-4 

Canadian  'Services  Medical Journal." Isaued inkier  the  joint aùthor-
ity of the  Minister. Of 'National Defence, National Health and 

. 	Welfare end Veterana . Affairs. 11 Parts' Per year. Formerly 
• D.  V. A. -Treatment, Services BUD:a -tin. 	• • • . 

The new Canadian  Services Médical Jotirnai will, continua the 
professional . policy ,of the • Bulletin in printing • articles dealing with 
.clinicai. .matters, statistics and other information' of 'general medical 
interest,  as  well as news items  about  the participating departments. 
$4 per year. 	 " 	Cat. No. V2-1 

Canadian Statiatidal RevieW. Publfshed by the Ddminion Bureau of 
 Statistics,'  'Ottawa.  Monthly. Tables, charts. 28cm. Separate 

French edition.' 
Statistical summary  of 'ctirrent economic conditions in Canada. 

,••• „Incorporates  the  "Monthly , Review of .Business, Statistics". 	• 

, $3 per year.• 330. per copy. 	*: 	 , 	• Cat., No. C521 -2 

Cariadiaria. Published:by the Natiônal LibrarY, 'Ottawa.- Monthly. 
. 	. 

	

, 	, 
Lits' books and docwM entà published in. Canada' or about Canada 

"•' itha current books of interest to Canadians. 	' 

$2 per, Year.. Annual cUmulation' $5. 	. • 	 ' COt.No. 5N2-1 

	

. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. . 	. 	. 
CrOwsnest;  the. Royal Canadian' Navy's Magazine'. . Published by 

the Naval Service, Department , of National Defence, Ottawa. 
Monthly: Illus 28cm.- ' ' . ' • 1  

„ Contains notices Of promotions, training awards, and news about 
decers and Men 'and the ships in' service  in Canada's navy. 
$1 per year. .114. per copy.' 	• 	 Cat. No. D52-1 

„ 
Current Affairs  for  'the' Canadian Forcés. Issued  bÿ th a Bureau of 

Current Affairs, DePartmént 'of  National,  Defence,: Ottawa. 
Monthly.:•Tables; charts, maps. .18cm.' Separate French edition. 

	

Bach 	 devoted to a ' particular aspct• of the ,  'national or 
international scene, and consists ,of an article written by an authority 

• .$à 4Der:' year. 200. per copy. 	 . • 	 .• . Cat. No. D41. 

Current Affairs Notes for the Canadian Forces. Issued by the 
, ,Bureau of Current Affairs, Department of National Defence. 

Ottawa 4p. Monthly. 26cin. Separate French edition. 
$2 per year (combine!' subscription with Current Affairs). , *,, Cat. No. D97 

Customs  Tariff Service. Issued  by  the Custgrns Division, Depart-
ment of National  Revenue, Ottawa. Loose-leaf  service.' 28cm. 
Separates  French : edition.' • • • ' 

Ùp-td-daté conscilidation of the  'Customs  Tariff Act, Schedules, 
, 	Index to Commodities and . Index,  to Regidations arid  Instruc- 

tions i in a deltixe split-aprong binder with  index  tabs, without 
„ amendment service 	 $10.00 

35 



Amendment service annual subscriptions: 	• 	• 
1—Amending . sheets to .Customs tarif consolidation 	$15.00 
2—Customs Tariff Advance • information contained in 

• ,Memoranda D-47 to D-51 	 $ 5.00 
• 3—"D" series of Customs Memoranda (excluding D-47 

to D-51) (per year) 	 $ 5.00 
4—"C" series of Excise Circulars (per year), 	 $ 5.00 

(Prices quoted on application for, available back 
numbers in "D" and "C" serieà.) 

5—"AB" Appraisers' Bulletin (per year) 	 $ .50 
6—"FV", Fruit and Vegetable Bulletins (per year) 	$ 2.50 
7—"CB" Currency Bulletins (per year) 	 $ 5.00 
8—Full amending service and subscriptions for one year 	$30.00 
Prices as indicated. 	* 	 Cat.  No. Rr45 

Diplomatic Corps (formerly Diplomatic and Consular Representatives 
in Ottawa). Issued by the Department of External Affairs, 
Ottawa. Quarterly. Bilingual. 16cm. 

The titles and duties of the consu/ar staffs and the location of their 
offices are given in this list of representatives in Ottawa. 
$1 per Year. 250. per copy. 	* 	 Cat. No. 512-3 

External Affairs. Monthly bulletin of the Department of External 
Affairs; Ottawa. Illus. 24cm. Separate French edition. 

Provide's reference materiai on Canada's external relations and 
reports on the current wor/c and activities of the Department. 
$1 per year. (Students, 500.) 100. per copy. 	' 	Cat. No. 512-1 

Foods and Drugs Service. Issued.by. Department of National Health 
and Welfare. Loose-leaf service. 28cm. Separate French 
edition. 

Contents.—Food and Drugs Act—Food and Drug Regulations: Part 
A—Administration; Part B—Foods; Part CDrugs; Part D—Vitamins; 
Part E—Cosmetics.—Appendices.—Indexes. 
$2.50 (complete service subscription with amendments for one year). 

Cat. No. 114-1 
Note.—Write to the Supervisor of Government Publications for 

Information on partial service, subscriptions to Parts B, C, D & E of 
• ' the Food and Drugs Regulations. 

Foreign Trade. ,Issued by the Foreign Trade Service, Delpartment 
of .Trade and Commerce, Ottawa. Fortnightly. Illus. 25cm. 
Separate French edition. 

Foreign Trade is written for the Canadian exporter and importer 
to keep him in touch with world markets and to bring him the latest 
information on trading conditions. 

• ' $2 per year. $5 abroad. 200. per copy. 	 Cal. No. Cl2-1 

Geographical Bulletin. Issued by the Geographical Branch, Depart-
ment of Mines and Technical Surveys, Ottawa. Irregular. 
Illus., maps. 25cm. 

Original contributions, based on field woric. 
500. per issue. 	 Cat. No.  1465 

Income Tax Service. Permanent edition, prepared in the Depart-
. ment of National Revenue, Ottawa. 'Loose leaf service. 23cm. 

Separate French service. 
• . Contents.—Income Tax Act (office consolidation) with amendments.— 

Income Tax Regulations with amendments.—Other related documents. 
. $5, per year. 	 — 	Cat. No. I1v4.5 

36 



Juagments; Orders, Regulafiens,- and 'Rulings. Issued by the Board • 
of Transport Commissioners, Ottawa. Semi-monthly. 25cm. 

Contains:notices  of. -.'  the regtdatory, functions and . decisions of the 
Board ;of .Transport .Comniissioners .for ,Canada.,. Announcements of a 

. general nature. pertaining to matters, such as, raiiways, telephone rates, 
--. and express rules also appear in this bulletin. , ., - 

$3 per year. 200. per copy. 	• 	 No. 11193 
, 	. 

Labour Gazette; the "official -  journal of the Department of Labour. 
• '•  Ottawa.'' -  Monthly. - Illus.', tables. , 24em. Separate French 

. edition. 
• Contains information on current labour coriditions, labdur organiza-
, tions, unemployment, industrial relations and tinemploymet insurance 

• as theY• affect Canadian Labour: 
' . $2 per year  and  250.  per  copy' in Canada.- $4 .pér year and 500. per copy 

in other countries. Bound volumes .$5 in Canada, .$7 > ether countries. 

" 
.*. • 	 Cat. No. L12-1 

• • ' " • " 	 „ 
IVIonthly Supplement to. Canada Official Postal Guide. Issued by 

•the Post Office Department, Ottawa. 23cm. Separate French 
,. 	, 	, 	, 	 , . 	 , 	. 	- 	•  

L  , , Amends ,and makes additions to .the• Canada Official Postal Guide as 
neie Rég'ulatio'ns conié into  fore.  
250. per year. 	• 	 Cat. No. P012-I 

"Orders• and- Instructions -for Dress of the Canadian 'Array. Prepared 
'• -'"" in the' Department of NationalDefence, Ottawa. 

Revised 'to October  15," 1953; these' orders and ' instructions are 
' 	' ,- available in the form 'of a- /oose leaf service. Binder supplied. 	• 

>• $3.50 . 	 Cat. No. DA44 
. 	. 	 , . 	. 

Parliamentary Papers: Also PUblished in French. 
•, Bills public an&private, both -. Serigte  and  House  of Commons. 
• ' First and it-1'1rd récidiriùs,  of  ait  bills are. Published .and distributed 
" 	by 'the Qiceen's Printer' as they coine 'out. 	1 

" 	$10 per session. Cat. No. YII/X.13 

•Cômmittees 'or Parliament, joint, s'pecial and • standing, both 
Senatè - and House' of Comrnons. 	• • • • 

The subscripticin Price is fixed in accordance with the size and 
',.n/imber . of issues. published.' Because , the exact -  amoitnt of material 

cannot: be determined in advance, prices are established and charges 
• .. - made at the close of each  session of  Par/iament. New subscribers to, . 	. 

one or more Committees, not a/ready  in-  account with the Sales and 
Distribution Branch, are required to forward on deposit the minimum 
amount of ten dollars. 
$10 (Sold on a deposit account basis). 	• 	 Cat. No. YC/XC 

Debates of the House of Commons. - 
This official report of the House of Commons Debates, conzmonly 

known as Hansard, is published dai/y during the session. 
$3 per session. 	* 	 Cat. No. X3 

Debates of the Senate. 
The official report of the Senate Debates is published in an unrevised 

form on the morning of the day after the debate took place. 
$3 per session. 	• 	 Cat. No. Y3 

Minutes of Proceedings of the Senate. 
Published daily during the session, it gives a report of the proceed-

ings of the Senate, including reports of Committees. Presentation of 
Petitions, Reading of Petitions, Notices of Inquiries and Motions, and 
Orders of the Day. 
$1 per session. 	• 	 Cat. No. Y4 

37 



Routine Proceedings and Orders of the Day of the House of 
Commons. 

Published daily during the session, it gives a report of Questions, 
Notices of Motions, Government Orders, Government Notices of Motions 
and Public Bills and Orders of the Day of the House of Commons. 
$1 per session. 	* 	 Cat. No. X4 

Votes and Proceedings of the House of Commons. 
. Reports on the minutes of committee proceedings and the votes 

and notices of the House of Commons. 
$1 per session. 	 Cat. No. }I5 

Quarterly Bulletin of Agricultural Statistics. Issued by the Agricul-
ture Division, D.B.S., Ottawa. 28cm. Processed. Paper cover 
Bilingual. 

A statistica/ analysis along with explanatory notes about agriculture 
conditions in Canada. 
$1 per year. 250. per copy. 	, • 	 Cat. No. C526-I 

Statement  • of the assets and liabilities of the chartered banks of 
Canada. Issued as a supplement to the Canada Gazette, Part 1, 
Monthly. Bilingual. 

Presents the return of the chartered banks of Canada, giving figures 
for each bank on Assets and Liabilities. Subscribers to the Canada 
Gazette (Part I) receive this information in the form of a supp/ement. 
$1 per year. 100. per' copy (Canada). , 
$1.50 per year. 150. per copy (Other countries). 	• 	Cat. No. P12-I 

Trade Marks Journal. Issued by the Patent and Copyright Office, 
Department of the Secretary of State, • Ottawa.  Weekly. 

The particitiars of each application are set out in detail to acquaint 
readers with the name of the app/icant, the nature of the mark and 
the specific wares or services in association with which it is used. 
$15 per year. 350. per copy. 	 ' 	 Cat. No.  $42-2 

World Current Affairs Map. Issued by the Bureau of Current 
Affairs, Department of National Defence, Ottawa. Monthly. 
Illus. 42" x 28". Separate French edition. 

Coloured map of the world with marginal text and illustrations 
re/ating the most important news events of the month. 
$2 per 	year. 200. per copy. 	• 	 Cat. No. .1)42 

iz› Prepayment is reqtzired with each order. Make cheques 
or money orders payable to the RECEIVER GENERAL OF 

•  CANADA. All shipments post free. Bank exchange fees 
not required. 

38 : 



N. de cat. D41-É 

des Actualités, minis- 
Mensuel. 42" x 28". 

commentaire en marge des avec 

N. de cat. 1112-F • 

PÉRIODIQUES 
On peut se procurer chez l'Imprimeur de la Reine les périodi-

ques de la présente liste. Tous les abonnements commencent avec 
la livraison courante. Des exemplaires des numéros passés peuvent 
être obtenus au prix de l'unité ou de l'abonnement annuel quand la 
quantité en magasin le permet. 

Sauf avis contraire, les prix indiqués sont pour le Canada, les 
États-Unis et le Mexique. Pour tous les autres pays, 30% pour les 
frais de port doit être ajouté au prix de vente. 

Actualités, revue destinée aux forces canadiennes. Publié par le 
Bureau des Actualités, ministère de la Défense nationale, 
Ottawa. Mensuel. 19cm. Édition anglaise distincte. 

Chaque brochure traite d'un sujet particulier d'intérêt national 
ou international et est écrit spécialement pour cette série par une 
autorité an la matière. 
$2 par année. 200. l'exemplaire. 	• • 

Actualités mondiales. Publié par le Bureau 
tère de la Défense nationale, Ottawa. 
Édition anglaise distincte. 
• Carte géographique en couleur, 
nouvelles mondiales. 
$2 par année. 20e. l'exemplaire. 

, 
Affaires Extérieures.' 'Publié par le ministère des Affaires exté-

rieures, Ottawa. Mensuel. 25cm. Édition anglaise distincte. 
A lire pour obtenir des renseignements exacts sur le travail du 

Canada au sein des Nations Unes.,et sur la scène internationale. , 
$1 par année. 	. (500. pour les étudiants). 1 .0o. l'exemplaire. 

* • 	N. de cat. E12-1F 

Canadiana. Publié par la Bibliothèque nationale, Ottawa. Mensuel. 
28cm. Bilingue. 

Destiné d constituer la bibliographie nationale, Canadiana vise d 
fournir une liste. aussi complète que possible de toutes /es publications 
nouvelles d'auteurs canadiens, éditées en Canada, et de celles qui, pour 
diverses raisons, offrent un intérêt spécial aux Canadiens. . 
$2 par année. 	• • 	 N. de cat. SN2-1 

Commerce extérieur. Publié par le ministère du Commerce, Ottawa, 
Mensuel (nouvelle série). .28cm. Édition anglaise distincte. 

L'homme d'affaires du Canada n'a Pas besoin d'aller à l'étranger 
pour savoir où étendre ses relations commerciales. "Commerce exté- 
•lieur" visite pour lui tous /es pays, et lui donne en quelques pages 
les possibilités d'importation et d'exportation propre ,d chaque nation. 
I/ lui donne aussi les plus récentes informations sur la situation du 
commerce canadien et mondial. 	 . 	. 

' $2 par année (Canada) $5 (à l'étranger). 200. l'exemplaire. 
• N. de cat. C12-1F 

• 
Gazette du Canada (Partie I): Publié par PIm.primeur de la Reine, 
• Ottawa.  •  Hebdomadaire. 30cm. Bilingue. • , 

' Contient les avis d'une, portée générale, 'les proclamations, certains 
décrets du Cons'ell, les demandes  de divorce et les avis publiés en vertu 
des dispositions de certaines lois. 
$10  •par «année. 300.  l'exemplaire. 	• 	 'No de cat. SP2-1 

39 



Gazette du Canada, Partie II; décrets, ordonnances et règlements 
statutaires. Publié par l'Imprimeur de la Reine, Ottawa. Semi-
mensuel. 25cm. Édition anglaise distincte. 

_Renferme tous les décrets, règlements et proclamations d'un carac-
: 	tèle législatif on d'une Caractère administratif ayant, une p0? tee générale 

oit imposant une sanction. 
' 	010 par année. $12 pour les éditions anglaises et françaies. 

500. l'exemplaire. 	• s; 	 N. de cat. SP2-2F 

Gazette du Travail. Publié par le . ministère du Travail, Ottawa. 
Mensuel.. 25cm. Édition anglaise distincte. • 

La Gazette du Travail, publie régulièrement des renseignements sur 
la législation ouvrière fédérale et provinciale, les procédures d'accré-
ditation  du Conseil canadien des relations ouvrières et de conciliation 
devant, le ministre du Travail, des travaux . de l'Organisation inter-
nationale 'du Travail, /es conventions Collectives, l'emploi ,et  le  chônzage, 
l'application de /a loi d'assurance-chômage:les grèves et lock-out au 
Canada et à l'étranger, /a tendance .des prix, le coût de la vie et les 
accidents du travail. Elle publie fréquemment des articles  spéciaux 
sur l'activité des organisations ouvrières, y ,  compris les réunions 
annuelles et la soumission de mémoires de revendications législatives; 
sur l'immigration et lci main-d'oeuvre agricole; /a formation profession-
nelle; les salaires, heures et conditions de travail , dans l'industrie cana-
dienne et sûr les aspects économiques et sociaux des développements 
ouvriers. . 
Abonnement—Canada: $2 par année, 250: :l'exemplaire; autres pays: 

' $4 par année. 500. l'exemplaire. 	 N. de cat. 1.12-IF 

Journal de l'Armée canadienne. Publié par la-Direction de l'instruc-
tion militaire, sous l'autorité du chef de l'état-major général, 
Ottawa. Trimestriel. Ill. 20cm. Édition anglaise distincte. 

Chaque numéro comprend deux parties:, la première renferme des 
articles s'adressant à l'Armée en général; la seconde est réservée aux 
articles intéressant spécialement l'un ou l'autre' corps de l'Armée 
canadienne." Le lecteur trouvera dans /a première partie des articles 
sur l'histoire militaire, des analyses bibliographiques et des reportages 
spéciaux propres à intéresser les membres des forces armées et rédigés 

- 	dans chaque cas par des experts dans /a matière. 
$2 par année. 	 1P de cat. E1 112-IF 

.„ 	 • 
Journal des marques de commerce. Publié par le Bureau des 

brevets, droits' d'auteur , et marques de commerce, Ottawa. 
Hebdomadaire. Bilingue. 

Ce nouveau périodique, qui coïncide avec /a mise en vigueur de 
la Loi telle que modifiée sur les Marques de Commerce, renferme tous 
les détails relatifs aux inscriptions et enregistrements des marques de 
commerce y compris une reproduction des dessins soumis à l'appui 
d'une demande s'il y a lieu. De plus, le journal renferme tous les 
avis et matières jugées utiles à l'application efficace' de la Loi. 
$15 par année. 050. l'exemplaire. 	 N. de cat. 592-2 

Loi et règlements des aliments et drogues. Codification administra-
tive préparée par le ministère de la Santé nationale et du 
Bien-être social, Ottawa. Feuillets mobiles avec mises à jour. 
28cm. Reliure spéciale. Édition anglaise distincte. 

Sommaire.—Loi des aliments et drogues.—Règlements des aliments 
et drogues: partie A—Administration; partie .13,-Aliments; partie C-
brogues; partie D=Vitamines; partie E—Cosmétiques.,-Appendices et 
index. 
$2.50 (service complet et amendements pour un an). 	• 	N. de cet. HelF 

40 



Propos d'actualités à l'intention des forces armées du Canada. 
Publié par le Bureau des Actualités, ministère de .la Défense 
nationale, Ottawa, 4p. Mensuel. 26cm. Édition anglaise 

$2 par année (abonnement combiné avec Actualités). 	• 	No de cat. D47-F 

Publications du Gouvernement canadien, catalogue mensuel. Publié 
• par l'Imprimeur de la Reine, Ottawa. 23cm.. Bilingue. 

„ 	Liste ; aussi complète que possible des publications officielles et 
documents non confidentiels imprimés ou "polycopiés" aux frais du 
gouvernement et en vertu de l'autorité du 'Parlement ou d'un ministère „ 
du gouvernement. 	• 	• 	' 
$3 par anriéé. ' 250. > l'exemplaire. 	• • 	 N. de cat. EP6-1 

.Publications parlementaires, abonnements  • sessionnelS. Édition 
anglaise distincte. 

,1  Bills  düSénat  et delà Chambre des' CoMmunes, 	. 
• 

 
Lés' première et" troisième  -lectices de chagite projet de lois sont 

• , :imprimées ét distribuées aussitôt par l'Imprimeur de' la Reine. 
$10 par session. 	• 0 	 • N. de cat. YB/XB 

. 

 

Comités  des' deux Chambres du Parlenient.. , 	 ; 
• La vente des ,  procès-verbaux et' ténzoignctges des comités mixtes, 

, spéciaux, ou pernanents„du Sénat et de la Chambre des, communes se 
fait sur une base de dépôt. Comme il est impossible de prévoir les 
comités qui seront appelés à .siéger, et les fascicules que chaque comité 

• ' ' $31u0bOliOerc' 	im  'eLel:cenintl.eu.r
eo ide dloan eR Reine,  lrequiert.eur

parution 
     dtée: Inezsinifmasucnizeuldees  

, commandés dont -  le coût est soustrait du dépôt. 	état de compte 
, parvient régulièrement 	 , 

. 	(Dépôt minimum).. 	• 	 N. de cat. YC/XC 

• Débats de la Chambre • des communes, compte rendu officiel. 
-Édition quotidienne. . 	• 	 " 
$3 par session. 	• • 	 • . 	' 	 N. de cat. 113 

^ Débats du Sénat, compte rendu officiel. Édition quotidienne. 
$3 par session. 	• • 	 No de cat. Y3 

Feuilleton et ordre du jour de la Chambre des communes. Édition 
quotidienne. 
$1 par session. 	• • 	 No de cat. 114 

Procès-verbaux de la Chambre des communes. Édition quoti-
dienne. 
$1 par session. 	 N. de cat. 115 

. Procès-verbaux du Sénat. Édition quotidienne. 	, • 
$1 par session. 	• 	 N. de Cat. Y4 

Représentants du Canada à l'extérieur et représentants des autres 
pays au Canada. Publié par le ministère dés Affaires exté-
rieures, Ottawa. Février, juin et octobre. 25cm. • Bilingue. 
$1 par année. 350. l'exemplaire. 	• 	 No de cat. E12-4 

• 
Revue statistique du Canada. Publié par le Bureau fédéral de la 

Statistique, Ottawa. Mensuel avec supplément hebdomadaire. 
28cm. Polycopié. Édition anglaise distincte. 

Aperçu statistique dè toute la vie de /a population. Plus de 
soixante tableaux donnent les derniers chiffres de la population, état 
civil, travail, prix, combustible, industrie, alimentation et agriculture, 
commerce, transports et finance. 
$3 par année. 350. l'exemplaire. 	• 	 N« de cat. C321 -3F 

41'. 



Service de l'impôt sur le revenu. Feuillets mobiles avec mises à 
jour. 23cm. 

Sommaire.—Loi de l'impôt sur le revenu, codification administrative 
et amendements.—Règlements de l'impôt sur le revenu et amendements. 
—Autres documents. 
$5 par année. 	• 	 N. de cat. Rv45-F 

Supplément mensuel au guide officiel du Service postal canadien. 
Publié par le• ministère des Postes, Ottawa. 23cm. Édition 
anglaise distincte. 

Sommaire.—Changements dans les bureaux de poste.—Renseignements 
pour les maîtres de poste.—Renseignements sur les mandats de poste.— 
Modifications au Guide officiel du Service postal canadien. 
250. par année. 	• • 	 N. de cat. Po12-IF 

Tarif des douanes. Codification administrative préparée par le mi-
nistère du Revenu national, Ottawa. Feuillets mobiles avec 
mises à jour. 27cm. Auto-relieur de qualité. Édition anglaise 
distincte. 

Codification de la Loi concernant les douanes, et des listes 
"A", "B", "C" avec index des marchandises dans un auto- 

relieur de qualité 	 $10.00 
Service annuel de mises à jour: 

1—Feuillets modifiant la Loi 	 $15.00 
2—Mémoires (Série D-47 à D-51) avis préliminaires sur 

les modifications du Tarif 	 $ 5.00 
Les autres mémoires de la Division des douanes (Série D) 

et les circulaires de la Division de l'accise (Série C) sont dispo-
nibles en français. Toutes les demandes pour ces feuilles seront 
exécutées aussi rapidement que possible. 
Prix (tel qu'indiqué). 	 N. de cat. 11v45-F 

• Toutes les commandes sont payables à l'avance. Les 
versements se font par mandats-poste ou chèques visés 

• à l'ordre du RECEVEUR GÉNÉRAL DU CANADA adressés 
à l'IMPRIMEUR DE LA REINE, Ottawa. 

42 



43 



SEPTEMBER 

INDEX 

1956 

ENTRY 
No 

SEPTEMBRE 

ENTRY 
No 

A 

Accord entre le Canada et le 
Danemark en matière d'im-
pôts sur le revenu, c.5  2357 

Advance statement on employ-
ment and weekly payrolls 2339 

Affaires extérieures 	 2363 
Affaires extérieures, comité 	 2360 
Afrique du Nord française 	 2387 
Agricultural extension servi- 

ces 	  2197 
Air navigation order 	 2239 
Air photo interpretation 	 2201 
Aircraft manufacturing in- 

dustry, occupations 	 2215 
Anticipated pelt production on 

	

fur farms    2244 
Asbestos 	  2310 
Asphalt roofing 	  2291 

ATKINS, E. S. 
Susceptibility of certain trees 

of Eastern Ontario to basal 
bark sprays 	  2232 

ATLANTIC PROVINCES 
Chemical weed control 	 2200 

August forecast of production 
of principal field crops 	 2269 

Bacterial ring rot, a serious 
menace to the potato in- 
dustry 	  2198 

Balsam fir  and white spruce re- 
production on the Green 
River watershed 	 2232 

Banque et commerce, comité 	 2361 
Bay of Fundy tide 	 2222 
Bibliographical Series 	 2223 
Bibliography on the occurrence 

of uranium 	  2220 
Bi-monthly progress report of 

the Forest Biology Division 2203 
Breakfast foods industry   2249 
Bridge companies, international 2262 

BRITISH COLUMBIA 
National Parks 	  2235 
Northern waters, tide tables 	 2222 

BUCK, W. Keith 
Tungstène 	  2390 

Budget principal du ministère 
des Affaires extérieures 	 2360 

Bulletin quotidien 	  2374 

Cable statistics 	  2259 
Câbles, statistique 	  2373 
Canada-Denmark Income Tax 

Agreement, c.5 	  2194 
Canada Gazette 	 2238-2239 
Canada Law Reports 	 2213 
Canada's agricultural extension 

services 	  2197 
Canada's health and welfare 	 2226 
Canadian Bulletin on Nutrition 2227 
Canadian Citizenship, c.6 	 2194 
Canadian Forces, c.18 	 2194 
Canadian insect pest review 	 2204 
Canadian mineral industry 	 2217 
Canadian National Railway 

Company By-law 	 2239 
Canadian occupations 	 2215 
Canadian patent office record 

and register of copyrights 2240 
Canadian Services Medical 

Journal   2356 
Canadian statistical review –2265-2266 
Canadian system of education 2209 
Canadiana 	 2230, 2369 
Canadians in Italy 	  2224 
Canaux, comité 	  2362 
Car loadings 	  2343 
Career in Canada's Foreign 

Trade Service 	  2242 

CARR, G. F. 
Feldspar 	  2217 
Graphite 	  2217 
Talc and soapstone 	 2217 

Catalogue of plans — Sheep 
housing and equipment 	 2196 

Cement and cement products 	 2303 
Census of Canada 	  2245 
Central electric stations 	 2349 
Chain store sales and stocks 	 2296 
Chain stores, operating results 2257 
Chemical weed control for the 

Atlantic Provinces 	 2200 
Chemins de fer, canaux et 

lignes télégraphiques, co- 
mité 	  2362 

Cheques cashed in clearing • 
centres 	  2351 

Chiffre provisoire de la popu- 
lation 	  2371 

Circonscriptions d'épaves de la 
Nouvelle-Écosse 	 2389 

Citoyenneté canadienne, c.6 	 2357 
Civil aviation 	  2346 
Coal and coke statistics 	 2289 
Coal mines in Canada 	 2218 

44 



INDEX, SEPTEMBRE 1956 

ENTRY • 
No, '  

Coal, miscellaneous products 	 2256 
Cold storage holdings .of fish 	 2304 

.,COLLINGS,',R.  • •,• ' Silica 	
, 	2217 

• '.COMITÉS 	 • , 
Chambre des communes ..2359-2362 
Sénat 	. 	 • 2358 

Commerce, comité 	• 	• 2361 
'Commerce extérieur  ' 	2370 
Compagnid, des .Chemins de fer 

nationaux du Canada; règle- 
ment 	  2389 

Compte de Fond Sir Frederick 	• 
•• 	Banting, règlernent 	 2389 

.Constructions par la  .Compa- 
gnie des chemins de fer Na- „ 
tioriaux  du Canada„ Bill 248 2362 

Consimiption, production and  
..:inVentories' Of *rubber, 	 2305 

Contributions recoVery. order of „ 
1956   2239. 

;Copper and nickel production 2319 
Copperrnine River, reServation 

order , 	 , 	• 	2239 
Corps diplomatique 	 2364 „ 
Courageous, — Matthéws Lakes 

• . , area. 	  2221 
Cràp reports 	• 	  2269 

•
„ „ 

CROSSLEY; D. .T. 	• 	- , • 

,• Effect , of, ,crown cover ,  and 	. 
, slash density on the release 

of seed from slash,borne 
lodgepole pine . COnes 	 2232 

Crude, petroléum natural gas 	. 
. 

 
and manufacturéd gas 	 2306' 

Current affairs notes for the • 
'Canadian  forces 	 2225 

D 

Dairy factory production 	 2268 
DEBATES 

House of Commons 	 2195 
Décrets, ordonnances et règle- 

, 	ments statutaires 	 2389 
Department store sales and 

stocks 	  2301 
Diplomatic Corps 	  2211 

, Domestic electric refrigerators 2299 
Domestic exports 	  2327 
D.B.S. daily bulletin 	 2264 
D.B.S. weekly. bulletin 	 2267 
Drainage basin,. Saskatchewan 

River 	  2216 
Droits des enrôleurs 	 2389 

EASTERN CANADA 
Elementary agricultural air 

. photo interpretation 	 2201 
Economic Annalist 	  2205 
Education, Canadian system 	 2209  

ENTRY 
N. 

Effect of crown cover and slash 
density on the release of 
seed from sfash-borne 
	lodgepole pine , cones 	, 	2232 

Égalité 'de salaire pour les 
femmes, c.38 	  2357 

Elementary agricultural air 
photo interpretation 	 2201 

..Emplois dans. l'industrie aéro- 
	 nautique 	  2396 
Engineering and inspection 

'manual 	  2355 
Estimates of labour income 	 2340 
Étain 	  2390 
Export of goods in bond by 
	motor vehicle regulations .. 2239 

Exportation de marchandises en 
état d'entrepôt par véhicu- 

. 	les automobiles, règlements 2389 
Exports 	  2328 
External Affairs 	  2210 

Gardien de port de Vancouver, 
règlement 	' 	  2389 

Gazette du Canada 	2388-2389 
Gazette du travail 	  2395 
General review of the paper- 

using industries 	 2250 
Geological Survey,  of Canada 

Memoirs 	  2221 
Geological Survey of Canada 

.F'apers 	  2220 
Gold production 	  2292 
Grain milling statistics 	 2273• 
Grain statistics weekly 	 2271 
Graphite 	  2217 
Green River 'watershed 	 2232 
GRIFFITH, J. W. 

Bibliography on the  occur-
rence of uranium in Canada 2220 

Gypsum .products 	  2311 

'E'actory sales of electric storage 
batteries 	  2312 

Farm..cash income 	  2281 
Farm news ,press clip sheet 	 2202 
Feldspar  ' '  2217 

. Ferry,  companies,• international 2262 
Finances, comité  ' 2358 
Fishing 	vessel 	,indemnity 

regulations 	  2239 
Fluid 'milk sales 	  2270 
Foreign Trade 	  2243 
French North ,  Africa 	 2225 
Fruit and vegetable crop 

reports 	  2274 . 
Fruit; vegetable and honey 

' 	crop and, market report 	 2207 
' Fur farms, anticipated pelt 	 2244 
' Furniture • stOres, , 'operating 

results • 	  2258 

45 



ENTRY 
No 

ENTRY 
N. 

2200 
2362 

2199 
2247 
2217 
2220 

INDEX, SEPTEMBER, 1956 

HODGSON, E. C. 
Nickel 	  

flouse of Commons Debates 	 

Imports 	• 
Imports for consumption 	 
Indemnités applicables aux 

vaisseaux de pêche, règle- 
ment 	  

Index numbers of farm prices 
. • of agricultural products 	 
Indian, c.40 	  
Indiens, c.40 	  
Industrial water resources 	 
Industrie aéronautique, em- 

plois   
Industrie minière du Canada 
International bridge, tunnel and 

ferry companies 	 
Introductory mineral table 	 

•Iron castings and cast iron 
pipes and fittings 	 

Iron ore 	  
Iron oxide pigments , (natural 
• and 'manufactured) 	 
Iron products industry 	 
ITALY . 

Canadians in Italy 	 

Labour force 	  
Labour Gazette 	  
LEEFE, J. S. 

Chemical weed control for the 
Atlantic Provinces   

Lignes télégraphiques, comité 
Lime and other soil amend- 

ments 	  
Lime industry 	  
Limestone (general) 	 
Lithium deposits of Mmitoba 
Loi nationale de 19f:4 sur 

l'habitation, c  9 	  

MACDONNELL, R. M. 
2390 	Témoignages, comité des Af- 
2195 	faires extérieures 	 2360 

Machine industry 	  2251 

McNAUGHTON, A. G. L. 
Témoignages, comité des Af- 

2329 	faires extérieures 	 2360 
2330 	Main-d'oeuvre 	  2386 

Man-heurs and hourly earnings 
with average weekly wages 2341 

2389 MANITOBA 
Lithium deposits 	 2220 

2276. 	Manufacturing industries 	 2248 
2194 	Marché des oeufs et des vo- 
2357 	lailles 	  2367 
2216 	Margarine statistics 	 2300 

Mica 	• • 	  2217 
2396 	'Ministère  du  Travail, comité 	 2359 
2390 	Miscellaneeus iron and steel 

. products industry  • 	 2252 
2262 	Miscellaneous non - ferrous 
2219 	metal products industry 	 2254 

Miscellaneous non - metallic 
2308 	mineral products industry 	 2255 
2313 	Miscellaneous 	products 	of 

• petroleum and coal industry 2256 
2217 Monthly review of Canadian 
2252 	fisheries statistics 	 2286 

Monthly summary of foreign 
2224 	trade 	  2331 

MOORE, J. C. G. 
Courageous—Matthews Lakes 

area 	  2221 
2239 	Mortality by detailed cause of 

death 	 ' 	2246 
Motor vehicle shipments 	 2321 

National accounts, Income and 
expenditure 	  2352 

National Housing, c.9 	 2194 
2393 . National Parks in B C 	 2235 

New motor vehicle sales and 
2208 	motor vehicle financing. 	 2297 

New residential construction 	 2354 
NICHOLSON, G. W. L. 

Canadians In Italy 	 2224 
2353 	Nickel 	  2390 
2214 •  Nomination de l'Autorité de 

pilotage 	  2389 
Non-ferrous metal products 	 2253 

. Non-resident tax information 
. bulletin 	  2231 

Noon meal 	  2229 
Northern Ontario Pipe Line 

Crown Corporation, c.10 	 2194 
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 

Courageous-7-Matthews Lakes 
area 	  2221 

Ordinances 	  2234 
2357 	Revised ordinances 	 2233 

James River reservation order 
JANES, T. H. 

Iron oxide pigments (natural 
and manufactured) 	 2217 

Sulphur  •and pyrites 	 2217 
Phosphate 	  2390 

JONES, F. H. 
Mica 	  2217 

Journal des marques de com- 
merce 	  

Judgments, orders, regulations, 
and rulings 	  

46 



INDEX, SEPTEMBRE 1956 

ENTRY 
1■10 

Occupational health , review 	 2228 , 
Occupations au Canada 	 2396 
Occupations in the aircraft 

manufacturing indlistry .. 	2215 
Official History of the Cana- 

dian Army in the Second 
World War 	  2224 

Oils and fats 	  2317 
ONTARIO 

Manufacturing industries 	 2248 
Susceptibility of certain trees 

to basal bark sprays 	 2232 
Operating results .of chain 

. furniture. stores 	  2258 
Operating results of chain 

stores 	  2257 
Ordinances of the Northwest 

Territories 	 ' 2234 
Ordonnance concernant le re- 

couvrement de contributions 2389 
Ordonnance concernant la ré- 

serve de la rivière Copper-

Ordonnance concernant la ré- 
servé de la .rivière James 	 2389 

Ordonnance sur la navigation 
aérienne 	  2389 

'Ouvrages construits ,dans les 
eaux navigables, règlements 2389 

PACKMAN, D. J. 
. Elementary ' agricultural air 

photo interpretation 	 2201 
Paper-using industries 	 2250 
Papier, revue générale des in- 
' 	dustries utilisant 	 2372 
Passenger bus statistics 	 2350 
PEARSON, b. B. 

Témoignages, comité des Af- 
faires extérieures 	 2360 

Pedogeography of Canada 	 2223 
Peeler logs, veneers and Ply- 

. woods  '  ' 2322 
Pelt production on fur farms 2244 
Petroleum, miscellaneous 

, 	, products 	  2256 
PHILPOTTS, L. E. 

Eieraentary agricultural air 
'photo interpretation 	 2201 

Phosphate 	 2390 
Pilotage authority appointment 2239 
Pine cones, effect of crown 	, 
	  2232 

Pipe lines (oil) statistics ..2263, 2345 
Plan canadien de multiplication 

de plantes fourragères 	2365 
Plans, catalogue 	  2196 
Pont du jubilé Victoria; tarif 

de péage 	' 	  2389 

47 

ENTRY 
N.  

Population totals, preliminary 2245 
Postmark   2237 
Potato indüstry, bacterial ring 

rot 	  2198 
PoultrY products Market répert 2206 
Prairie Grain Producers In- 

, 	terim Financing, c.1 	 2194 
'Preliminary analysis of revenue 

arid eXpenditiire of provin- 
„ Ciel governments 	2261 

Preliminary population totals .. 2245 
Preffininary , report . on coal 

preduetion 	  2290 
Prelirninary rePort on thé pro- 
' diictien of motor yehicles: . 2324 
Prepared breakfast foods in- 

dustry   2249 
Prêt àgricele canadien, Bill 84 2361 
PrévisiOnS budgétaires, comité 

des financeS 	 ” 2358 
PréVisions ' budgétaires, comae 

spécial 	  2359 
Previsions d'aeût de ' la pro- 
•• • duction • 'des . principales 

grandes cultures 	 2378 
Price movernents 	  2338 
Prices and Priee indexes 	 ' 	2337 
Primary iron and steel 	 2316 
Prince EdWard Island and 
: • adjacent viratera tide 	 2222 
ProdUctiOn.  de chausSurès en 

2380 
Production des fabriques lai-

tières 	  2377 
Production, 	expéditions 	et 

stocks des scieries 	 2381 
Production of Canada's leading 

minerals 	• 	  2314 
Production of eggs   2272 
Production of leather footwear 2283 
Production of pig iron and 
	  2309 

Production, shipments and 
stocks on hand of saw- 
mills 	 ' 	2284, 2295 

Products made. from Canadian 
clays 	• 	  2320 

Propos "d'actualités à l'inten- 
tion des forees armées du 
Canada 	  2387 

PROVINCIAL 
GOVERNMENTS 

• Preliminary 	analysis 	of 
revenue and expenditure 	2261 

Quarterly estimates of the 
' Canadian balance of inter- 

. national payments 	 2335 
Quarterly report on .processed 

• foods 	  2285 

2389 



INDEX, SEPTEMBER, 1956 

ENTRY 
No 

R . 	. 	• 
.Radio >pour .  • les; ' stations de 
• navire, règlement 	 2389 • 
Railway> freight 'traffic 	.. 	 2347 

•RailwaY 'operating statistics 2307, 2348. 
- Rapport statistique sur. l'appli- 
• >cation de la loi sur rassu-

rancechômage • 	  2383 
Rapport sur ' les récoltes C les 
• marchéS de fruits, de légu-

: 'mes et de miel   2368 
'Rapport télégraphique, Sur lés 
• • 	cultures • 	 ' 	 2378 
Rapports -  agricoles 	  2378 
RAPPORTS ANNUELS 

Directéur de S Fermes. EXPé- 
' rinieritalés Fédérales 	 2366 
Ministère des TransPorts, 	 2394 

Recensement du Canada 	 2371 • 
Recent nutrition surveys and 

nutrition education  pro-
gramme in Cape 'Sable 

, 	Island, N.S 	  2227 
Reference papers, 	  2209 
Refined petroleum prôducts 	2293 
Réfined petroleum products 	, 

(preliminary report) 	 2325 
ReVised ordinances of the 

Northwest Territories 	 2233 
Revne générale des industries 

utilisant le Papier   2372 
RéVtie Statistique du Canada 2375-2376 
Revue statistique mensuelle de 

la' Pêché an Canada   2382 
Rigid insulating board indUstry 2294 
ROWE, R. B. • 

. Lithium deposits .of Manitoba 2220 

St. Lawrence Seaway Authority, 
c.11 	  2194 

Sales and purchases of se- 
curities 	  2334 

Sales of paints, varnishes and 
lacquers 	  2315 

Salt 	  2318 
Santé et bien-être au Canada 2392 
Saskatchewan River drainage 

basin • 	• 	  2216 
Second estimate of the com- 

mercial 	production 	of 
fruits 	  2274 

Sheep 'housing and equipment 2196 
Ship Station Radio regulations 2239 
Shipping masters tariff of fees 2239 
Shipping report 	  2260 
Silica 	  2217 
Silver, lead and zinc produc- 

tion 	  2287 
Sir Frederick Banting Fund 

Aceount regulations 	 2239  

ENTRY 
N. 

Société de la Couronne "North- 
ern Ontario Pipe Line", c.10 2357 

.Soil amendnients 	  2199 
•Statement of the assets and 

liabilities of the chartered 
, • banks 	  2212 

Statistical report on  the  opera-
tion of the Unemployment 
Insurance Act  '  2336 

Statistics  of. 'hides, skins and 
leather 	 • 	2288 

Statistique de l'état civil . 	 2379 
Statistique , des autobus-voya- 

geurs 	  2385 
Statistique des télégraphes et 

câbles   2373 
Statistique du transport urbain 2384 
Statutes of Canada   2194 
Statutory, orders and regulations 2239 
Statuts du Canada   2357 
STEACY, H. R. 

Introductory mineral table 	 2219 
Steel ingots and pig iron 	2298 
Steel product's industrY 	 2252 
Steel wire and specified wire 

pro ducts 	  2323 
Stocks of dairy and poultry 

products 	 2275, 2277 
Stocks of fruit and vegetable 2279 
Stocks of meat and lard 	 2278 
Stoves and furnaces 	 2326 
Sugar situation 	  2280 
Sulphur and pyrites 	 2217 
Summary of canal statistics 	 2344 
Susceptibility of certain trees 

of Eastern Ontario of basal 
bark sprays 	  2232 

Talc and soapstone 	 2217 
Technical, notes 	  2232 
Telegraph and cable statistics 2259 • 
Télégraphes, statistique 	 2373 
Telegraphic crop reports 	 2269 
THOMAS, J. F. J. 
• Saskatchewan River drainage 

basin 	  2216 
Tide and current tables 	 2222 
Trade marks 'journal 	 2241 
Trade of Canada 	2327-2331 
Travel between Canada and 

the United States 	 2332 
Tungstène 	  2390 
Tunnel companies, international 2262 

T_Irban transit statistics 	 2342 

48 



\ 
I‘  

ENTRY 
N° 

INDEX, SEPTEMBRE 1956 

ENTRY 
N. 

V 

Water resourbés, industrial 	,2216 
2222 Weed control, chemical 	 2200 

'White spruce  reproduction 
the Green River\ watershed 2232 

WHITWORTH, F. E.> 
Canadian system  of  education:  ,2209 

Wholesale trade '  2302 
WOODROOFÉE, H.  M. 

Limestone (general) 	 2217 
WORDEN, H. D. 
• Étain 	  2390 

Works in navigable , wdters 
• regulations 	 • 2239•
Wreck  districts in Nova Séotia 2239 

Vancouver 'Island, Southwest 
Coast tide 	  

Vancouver Port Warden's 
• regulations 	  

Victoria 'Jubilee Bridge; tariff 
of tolls 	  2239 

VINCENT, A. B. 
Balsam fir and white spruce 

repioduction on the Green 
River watershed 	 2232 

Vital statistics 	  2282 
Voices of the Wild Postcards 	 2236 
Voix de la faune canadienne 	 2391 

• .Volume of highway traffic en-
, ,téring Canada on traveller's 
vehicle permits 	  2333 

2239 



3 NOUVEAUX TITRÉS 

No 38 Soudeur 	 No au catalogue 143-3856 
No 39 Carrières dans l'économie 

domestique 	 No au catalogue 1 43-3956 
No 40 Emplois dans l'industrie 

aéronautique 	 No au catalogue 143-4056 

OCCITATIONS:...A:U.NADA 
Monographies et  brOChures 

10 cents l'exemplaire 

Autres titres dans la série 

TITRE 
1. Charpentier 
2. Briqueteur et maçon 
3. Plâtrier 
4. Peintre 
5. Plombier, tuyauteur et appareilleur à . vapeur 
6. Tôlier 
7. Electricien 
8. Machiniste (métaux) et conducteur de machines (métaux) . . 9. Métiers de l'imprimerie 

• 10. Mécanicien et répareur d'automobiles 
11. Optométriste 
12. Travailleur social 
13. Avocat 	 • 
14. Emplois miniers 	• 
15. Travailleurs de fonderie 
16. Occupations techniques dans la radio et l'électronique 
17. Emplois de forge 
18. Outilleurs et ouvriers en matrices 
19 Emplois ferroviaires 
20-35 Carrières dans les sciences naturelles et le génie (1 volume)** 
36. Travailleurs d'hôpitaux (autres que catégories professionelles) 
37. Dessinateur 

**Prix, 25 cents 
• 

Chaque monographie, préparée par la Division de l'économique et de recherches du 
ministère du Travail, est destinée à servir surtout à ceux qui s'occupent de l'orientation 
professionelle des jeunes Canadiens; elle donne l'historique du métier, indique les 
besions en apprentis, les conditions d'admission, les occasions d'emploi etc., On 
peut se procurer ces monographies auprès de l'Imprimeur de la Reine, a/s du Sur-
veillant des publications de l'État. 

No au catalogue 
L43-01 
L43-0254 
L43-0354 
L43-04 
L43-05 
L43-0654 
L43-0754 
L43-08 
L43-0950 
L43-10 
L43-1150 
L43-12 
L43-1351 
L43-14 
L43-15 
L43-16 
L43-17 
L43-18 
L43-19 
L43-2053 
L43-3654 
L43-3755 



RER.  FORM 
F,qN61'ïilLE DE COMMANDE 

To: Supervisor of Government Publications, 
Department of Public Printing and Stationery, 
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada. 

Au: Surveillant des Publications de dial, 
Département des Impressions et de la papeterie publiques, 
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada. 

NUMÉRO DU 
CATALOGUE 

'.' NUMBER 

QUANTITY 
DESIRED 

QUANTITÉ 

TITLE OF PUBLICATION 
TITRE DE LA PUBLICATION 

AMOUNT > . 
MONTANT 

For additional space u e other side. 
Voir au verso pour espace additionnel. $: 

Name 	  
Nom 

. 	. 	. 
Street  Address 	 . 
Adresse de rue 	' 	 • 

 

	

... 	. , , 	 . . 	.  
City, Zone and Province 	 .  , 	 . , .. 	. 	. 	... 	. 

.
Ville,

, 	 . 	. 	• 
When ordering Publications, plea's° give catalogue 	 Les clients sont priés d'Indiquer clairement, avec 
number and title of the publication also the quantity 	• 	, 	chaque commend e, les> numéros du' catalogue, les 
desired and amount of the remittance. 	 titres des publications de même que la quantité 

, 	 désirée et le montant total de la remise. 

Remittances, payable In advance, should be made payable to the Receiver General of Canada. 
Les remises, payables d'avance, dolvent être faites au nom du Receveur générat du Canada. 



NUMÉRO DU 
CATALOGUE 

NUMBER 

QUANTITY 
DESIRED 

QUANTITÉ 
TITLE OF PUBLICATION 

TITRE DE LA PUBLICATION 
AMOUNT 
MONTANT 

T•T...< 

Do not write In this space—N'écriyez pas dans cet espace. Total, $__ 

Additional space for your order 
Espace additionnel pour votre commande 



Attractive gold plated title $10 (Canada) 

on blue fabrikoid cover.  . . . 	
Price $15 (Other countries) 

DEPARTMENT OF PUILIC PAINTING AND STATIONERY  
Departemem Animera:sien el de la Papeterie Publiques 

OTTAWA 

dke.frv,- 
0.H.M.S. -S.S.M. •■■••• ...... Y11,11 	1■11,9.0••••• 

REVISED ORDINANCES 
OF THE 

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 
1956 

Being a revision of the Consolidated Ordinances of the Northwest 

Territories, 1898, with the subsequent Public General Ordinances 

consolidated to the 1st day of August, 1956. 

Published and Proclaimed to come into operation on the 1st day of 

August, 1956, by Order of the Commissioner of the Northwest 

Territories pursuant to Chapter 3 of the Ordinances of 1956 
(1st Session). 

N  

Authorised as second chus mail. 	 Autorisé comme envoi postal de la deuxième classe, 

Post Office Department, Ottawa. 	 Alinietère des Post,,, Ottawa. 



• 

GUIDE DE L'ACHETEUR 

On peut se procurer toute publication inscrite au catalogue 
et accompagnée d'un prix en s'adressant à l'Imprimeur de la 
Reine, Ottawa. 

Toute commande est payable à l'avance et l'expédition des 
volumes ne se fait que sur réception de la remise exigible. 

Pour éviter les paiements répétés de sommes minimes avec 
chaque achat de publications du gouvernement canadien, des 
personnes qui prévoient acheter régulièrement des publications 
officielles peuvent établir un Compte de Dépôt chez l'Imprimeur 
de la Reine. 

Des dépôts de dix ($10.00) dollars ou plus sont acceptés 
auxquels le prix des publications commandées est imputé. Des 
relevés de compte sont ensuite expédiés régulièrement aux 
clients. Le solde est remboursable sur demande. 

Les remises se font pas mandats-poste ou chèques visés, 
payables au Receveur général du Canada. Les timbres-poste ne 
sont pas acceptés. 

L'expédition postale pour colis à destination du Canada ou 
des États-Unis ne comporte aucuns frais supplémentaires; pour 
tous les autres pays, 30% pour les frais de port doit être ajouté 
au prix de vente. 

Tous les prix sont sujets à changement sans avis préalable. 

DISTRIBUTION GRATUITE 

Les personnes et les institutions qui, en vertu du règle-
ment du Trésor du 31 mars 1955 (T.B. 477983), sont autorisées 
à demander •un exemplaire gratuit de chaque publication, 
doivent se servir de la Liste quotidienne publiée par l'Impri-
meur de la Reine. Toutes les commandes faites par lettres ou 
sur une autre forme que par la Liste quotidienne doivent être 
accompagnées de la remise nécessaire. 

EXPLICATION DES SYMBOLES 

La vente et la distribution se font exclusivement par l'Impri-
meur de la Reine. 
Disponible de ce département si un prix est indiqué. La distri-
bution se fait par le ministère d'où émane la publication. 
Publication restreinte pour fins d'administration. 
Non distribuée. 
Distribution faite aux bibliothèques dépositaires. 


